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REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT 
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 

I. DATE 

(Read ~r.p/anation on Reverse Side before completing form) 

2. NAME OF D~CEDENT (Last, Fi<at, Middle Initial) 3. BRANCH OF SERVICE 6. A ~ INTERMENT EXPENSES 
· (Civiliu.n or Private Cemetery) 

FABIANI , ALBERT J tEAF B 0 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 
· (National or Post Cen1etery) 

4. RANK OR GRADE 

12163894 

7 . , . • l. 
. ~ IF WORLD WAR II DECEA ECK . ,. ~ ~ ' 

" '"""~ oaom<O. m~ ~"::: . . · ~i n, • ~ ~ .• ~~ r V0~· \1 ~ ~ SGT 

INSTRUCTIONS TO INITIATING INSTALLATION 
Fill in items 1 through 7 and item 10. 
Cross out item 8 or item 9, whichever is not applicable. 
Stamp "Ribbon" copy "ORIGINAL." 
Stamp carbon copies "COPY." 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING TillS FORM 

This form is to be signed by the claimant and NOT by the funeral director. 

Complete the original and three copies. 

SIGN ORIGINAL ONLY. 

s. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "A" IS CH ECKED 

I certify that the sum of$ 2 50 ..22 was 
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the 
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in 
the cemetery indicated below: 

NAME: St John' s Cemetery 

CITY OR COUNTY: Queens 

STATE: New York 

10. RETURN THE ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES TO: 

REMARKS: 

Q M C F 0 R M 1236 
REV 31 DEC 48 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED. 

9. Fill IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "8" IS CHECKED 

I certify that the sum of $ was 
paid by me fro personal funds in connection with the 
transportation of he remains o~the above-named dece­
dent from: (City, to n, or e from which remains were 
shipped) 

TO: (Nam;;.~tmd location of N ional or Post Cemetery) 

11. SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT 

12. AD5~s (Str~et number or RFD. City and S tate) 

13. RELATIOtiSHIP TO DECEDENT r/ITJJ 
1
_
1
/) 

W. G. Steige.r 
- Col., F D 
Brooklyn ·N · • . Y. 

d5G 
Syn, . 215-2 6 

Sta. 025 

16-64738-2 

t, 



ORIGINAL 

I;llSTRIBUTION CENTER 

RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
HEADQUARTERS, NYPE 

DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS RouTINE 

58th ST & 1st AVE, BHOOKL~N, NEW YORK 
REMAINS CONSIGNED To: 

F. RUGGIERO & SONS 

726 MOR.B.IS PARK AilE 

BRONX, NEW YORK 

t7j 
REMAINS OF THE LATE C7' I SGT ALBERT J FABIAlU _..ACCOMPANIED BY 

c ~ 

ON WEDNESDAY 12 JULY PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT 

REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME 

OF ARRIVAL. 

Escort : S Sgt John D Burns 
AF 6 308 59? 
Det 5, 1300 ASU 

J. A. ST LOUIS 

COLONEL, QMC 

VA DlV~ 
~ ~?u llE\L• ---I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remain9"''0r :r;e-above-named deceased 

this 

QMC" FORM 
REV~ MAR 48 

I 2 day of ~ , 19 .Ja 
(Day) c~th) 

.. . - .. ....... UIIT\1 Ll. 

f~~.)~ (Consi!Plee) 

U. S . GOVERNN I.: HT PRJNTIHG OYF I CC 16-~737-1 



.~ fBJ --. 1/ 

~ ~ll~ -r------------------D-IS-IN-T-ER-M~E=N=T~D~IR~E~C~TI-VE------~- ~------· --
il DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

; 

DATE 

l260 c~04 3~ SECTION A-
NAME AND BURIALL~AT10N OP DECEASED ~5 ~0 4 9 

DAY MONTH YEAR 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE RELIGION 

FAb i AN I ALBERT J ~2l:S3S94- S G T ]_ ]_ 2 -. 
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

NEU VILL E Bli.'LG IU N 2 3 001 Q]_ 
CODE I DIST. CTR. 

l78 :;c 

SECTION B- CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF Kl tJ 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

WALTER B. COOKE, INC., 
1 WEST 190TH STREET 
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 
(f)B QUEENS LONG JSLANDJ NEW YORK) 

AMEDEO FABIANI (fATHER) 
2143 WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD _ 
BRONX, NEW YORK 

. -

NAME 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 

0 REMAINS 

ORGANIZA liON 

SECTION C- DISINITRMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

USAAF 
, 0 MARKER NAME AND TITLE 

SECTION D- PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAl CONDITION OF REMAINS 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. ) 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

.. ~· ·-:·! ... .._ .;..., 
(Y. 

. 

.I h tf;: 

·~ -
'' 

- - - -~., . '~ .. 
DATE BY 

I hereby .certify that oiLthe foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished · under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correct . 

• • 

REMARKS AND SPECIAl INSTRUCTIONS 

I QMC FORM 1194 
REV 11 FEB 48 

- ) 

SIGNATURE Of AGRS INSPECTOR 

NOTE: PREVIOUSLY UNKNOWN X-7854 

l . - - , , r /~ / 

. 



' • -
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

- 1. SHIPPED 
OM 

TO L' d T') St !lea r;s: IC , =~uvillc , 3 el~~~ ·:- = J.., l · ;::- \ ' {\() '• • I 
'"'t .,_,.

1 
;t. . .o, ,.e,~s . or age 

NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF OONVOYER .. .. - -,.,., r ue}: .... / ~ . ' ! 

' GNATU~OFi1t. ~ v DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE I 

~ . I . ~ • ,_. I; - •' "':lJ.le"' ~~,..~ 1/Lt . ,. ...... 1 :Ieisey, Q rc ' -" • i 0 

' ' 2. SHIPPED 
. 

I 
tOM ' • 

To .\GnC ('!!a-te r ivisi~~1 
w • .. 

Lid o R.erens Stor age . lre~ 
--:> reme :::-h2.ve n P:br t of ;ar ka t i on 

NDOF CONVEY AN\ NAME ~CONVOYER 
I 

Raif' ~~ 
• ~HA-- .. I ( ·S·J"fJ ~1?1-'W\.h -, .. ')'. 

GNATU~ ~F S~~l, DATE ~Tl!RE OF _REC:VER (" ~ - .. DATE 
' 

. ~·- '·ltl.t J, 1~5Q: 
I 

...!.. • d. rt ey, , V C / JOMN ORAZLN , Capt., ((. M·. C . I 

/ 3. SHIPPED 
~OM AGRC ( W!J.: '.., ~ r i S l'JTI ) TO 

-p ~ :.l'Yl C rh av e•n Po r ,. c.. Em M ; r-< ':l 
4 

""'' ~ I USA T ;f<'!rrr-s E. ':llJT~ · \' 1.... 1 

IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

.... -, ../7 /7 /'-
I ' 

~~/ 
IGN~URE q?SHIPPER DATE DATE 

~7~ ~ ~~- ----«. - · -~~ oRAl£}1, :V: Q. ' V. Jun; , 95~ ~ 
)l.d I • 

4. SHI~D • / I 

ROM TO / ,-

i't - ~ 
j. ._ . . 

'IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

_.. I 
t:,G&&t~f !JfS.'f.IVE 

-·IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE DATI! 

{<Jl.. . ~- ltr::~ .. JUN 126 1950 
A "1iU., -

I i , \1 ·- 5. SHIPPED ·:R •. . ' -
'ROM TO . 

~fJ~\ ··~ 'N 1...{ .. ' .. ,._ -. .:.---.._ 
-r' ...J -· . ..... 

:IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF ltONV~JV'· {. 7 V...:. ·- ........ / }/ ----/ - -
T r:" .r ,... I , , I *--~ / . 

' \ , . 
iiGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER/ 

.. ... ... ""' .. 

·": ihj 
DATE · .. , .. ... ,,..., 

' -s-, ._0~ i.J.l~~~ l. './.~-L .Ll.J: ~v i J •• 1' 1\=: '''. 
1, ... .,.. . ' / ' I . 1 ~\ ' \ ~ ~-. ) .. 

. .c ~ r· • , ' l:"" I . •.· .. . :.;. ' . '!ltt1: " ' . j; I 

.., ' h '·_:..;t 
I , ".. . , \ ·' 

••. j;\ ~ . .. i • • I I I I- ' I' • 

6. SHI PPED ' ·~ 
- •· r· .(,i'"" ' - ' ~ f:'.... - . 1 I . - . . 

FROM ,. 
., ' . TO 

. . . - - .. · .. -·- ' _) I . 
J J -· 

<IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

7. SHI PPED 
FROM TO 

(IND OF CONVEYANCE · NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE . 
. -. 

' I 



. rr . 
• 

ll . DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE 

SECTION A- 1260 20431 15 03 1 49 NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 
DAY MONTH YEAR 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE RELIGION 

UNKNOWN X-007854 Q 0 6 

CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

NEUVILLE BE.LG IUM GC 5 178 120 1 80 
CODE DIST. CTR. 

SECTION B- CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

NEUVILLE-EN-CONDROZ, BELGIUM 
(BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION) 
.. 

SECTION C- DISINTERM ENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME \ SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE qr DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

'\ 
//' 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZA l iON \ ( ' RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

' 0 REMAINS '\(NKNOWN 
L-'1 0 MARKER 

~,, 
NAME AND TITLE 

SECTIOft,D- PREPA RATJ~N OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL \ 

,. 
CONDITION OF REMAINS 

;~.·" 
fi" 
~ .f' .. 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION / ' \ . r 
•' '-

"'~ ,. 
~. ,. 

/ \ 
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prep are Discrepan cy"Report QMC Form JJ'9J a for m ajor discrep an cies. ) .. ~ 

./ ;r., . 
/ .. 

"""' 
' 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN C~~KET 'lo-\, 
! l' .. 

\. 

, DATE )'' BY ' 
CASKET SEALED BY /' EMBALMER (Signa't,~;~re) 

I I 
' ' 

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY 
' ' 

I i./ J ... ~ 
t ' ' ·' 

I DATE BY 

I hereby certify that ell the foregoing oper'ilt~~w~~e conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
I and that the report above is correct. 

I 
. .... • , ~~ . -: · ... ~· . . .. 

I . 
I SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR , REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 



- -
NEWtoRJC NT. 2.4 · p-

.-, .. 

.. 1z:_ 1 , :-

25 .. 

THE PORT OF EMB n ·sT CENTER ONt 
. tl- •' . -. , . ' I i-':' fZ ,. 

~ .···~· . 

., 
1 

I I . ' 

- C_QNStG~ REMAI NS OF MY SON ALBERT J FAB AN tO F RUGGIERO AND 

·aQNs ft fUNER D R£Ci{)R 126 MORRtS PARK A\til:JXlOCAVENUE 

BRONx 60 NEW TOR!<. TALMAGE 81800 fNSiEAD OF W B COOKS 

' ·, 2ASt 190 STRE'E,T BRONX N~ YORK M't NEW ADDRtSS 

"' _S 1868 NARRANGANSETT AVENUE BRONX 61 NEW8RXXNEWYOI'U< 

... .. 

AMED~O F AB l AN 

~OP ' .. 

I 
I 
I 



·.~··· -
TCNYP 293 Qll(AGRS) 

Mr. llmedeo Fabiani 
1868 Narrangansett Avenue 
Bronx 61, New York 

Dear Sir: 

- ,.~~'1' • . ~·· .... 

26 June 1950 

This will acknowledge your telegram of 24 June, 

instructing us to deliver the remains of the late Sgt Albert J. 

Fabiani to F. Ruggiero And Sons, 726 Morris Park Avenue, Bronx, 

New York. 

Our records ha~e been changed accordingly. 

Very truly yours, 

JAMES McCARTHY 
Major, TC 
Executive Officer, AGRS 



DISTRIBtJTION CENTER #1 
NEW YtlRK PORT f1F EMBARKATION 
BROOKLYN, NEVI y; JRK 

H~ CL ~ ~'I ~ )certi..f'y that this message 1e on official 
business and that ita t~ion wlth a 
1 ~r ~enee; or by air mail, regular 

1 ~o Il l I 20 '1..-.0io•,~A 1d 
I / J ..; • I s eu~u~ mess-enger W()U. be pre--

judicial to the pUblic interest. 

AliEDEO FABIABI 

2Ur3 WILLIAllSBRIDGE RD 

BROliX I 'f 

PLEASE BE ADVISED REMAINS t)F THE LATE 

~ l ------ , - \ _...r--\ ./ '• . . :::J "" \. ' '· . . . ,::_._ : . ....(#..:;. ~ Lt -
JAIIIES McCARTHY ~-~ 
Major, TC . \ 
Admin o, AGR Div • 

SGT ALBERT i FABIABI 

ARE ErmOUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE Y•1U WISH REMAIN:S DELIVEREL 

Tl) 
WALTER B coon IlfC l WEST l90TB ST, NY !IT 

WE CANN1YI' GIVE A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, IT IS EXPECTED THAT AN INTERVAL OF 

s;~ WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE DELIVERY CAN BE EFFECTED. YtJUR FUNERAL JIRECTOR 

WTI.L BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM THREE DAY8 PRIOR TO DATE REMAINS WILL BE DELIVERED 

Tl) HIM. HE WILL BE REQUESTED Tn INFf1RM YOU sn YJlU MAY MAKE FINAL FUNERAL ARRANGE·· 

MENTS • REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCI1RT. SUGGEST y rm ARRANGE WITH 

LI1CAL PATRIOTIC cJR VETERANS' tJRGANIZATit)N IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HOBORS AT FU1'ERAT~ . 

PLEASE CONFIRM ABflVE INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT Tn DISTRIBUTION CENTER nNE ;­

N.EW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATII)N WITHIN F1 JRTY EIGHT W>URS flR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY 

INSTRUCTinNS. WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE Tn COMPLY AT Gt)VERNMENT EXPENSE 

WiTH CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION ' )F THE FnRTY EIGHT 

H1 iJRS. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME I )F DECEASED IN REPLY TEllltGRAM. 

r t~ Asco . c w 
~t; U'-J~~f: tiO 

Fni {REV) 

G. H. BARE, C0L, QMC 

Lf! 



--------------------~~r 

NOTICE ~A.NGE IN ADDRESS 

NAME OF DECEASED - I RAN~ 
11 t- 8 e~< r r. fA ~1.-1 111/ s . 

I SERIAL NUMBER 

NAME OF NEXr'OF KIN -

li-#Je J £a Eli~ a?v / I 
RELATIONSHIP 

FA1JIE/? 
OLD ADDRESS 

.2/'1.3 W/t.t/A.M5/iRI~ t; E 

NEW ADDRESS 

REMARKS 

U. S. &;OY!RNM[NT PRINTIN G OF"C£ 16-51032-l 



• 

QMGMF 293 
Fabian , Alb~ rt J . 
SJ 12 153 894 

Mr . cPmedi o O. Fabiani 
2143 Wi lliams Bridge Hoad 
Bronx 61, New York 

Dear Mr . Fabiani : 

24 October 1949 

Your letter }'erta i ning to he remains of your son, the l e t.e 
Sergeant Alber t J . Fab ·.ani, has come to rey attention . 

I can readi ly understand you r distr e ss a.nc c onfusion caused by the 
informat.~ on contained i n ;.;ara>rra b 2 of our le t ter of 12 October 1949, 
and hope that the f ollowing explanati on wil l, tc s ome extent, tend to 
alleviate your anxie t y . 

turing the ini •ial inves tiga t:i on conduc t.ec in July of 1948 i t was 
l earned tb~t ~~~body of a n ~~erican flyer ras ~ashed ashore at Loon 
Plabr~ , f rance , ana burieo by French civilians in t he Civilian Cemet~ry. 
No recor :; o f this buria l coulc be found i n t he Cemf tery ~~"-cords, 'ho·wever, 
i nterrog& t ion of the Mayor of Loon Pl age verifies he recovery and burial 
of t he body. The .. ayor coulc find no record of t he 0 f t e of t be recov ry 
of the remains but stated tbed . it as ap1-roxima tely May of 1944. I n view 
of the fact that ovt r four years had elapsed since th ti:ne of your son's 
death ana the i nves t i gation by the ftm_rican G~ves Re fi s tration ervioe, 
this aa te furni shed by th Mayor !rom ~emory cannot be considered re­
liable al though it does corres ond ve ry nearly ith the date of your 
s on ' s death • 

Please res t assured that a thorough investigation of this case has 
been conducted by the American Graves Registrati on Servi ce and this Office, 
and that t he remains returned to you Vt'ill be those of your son . 



CORRESPONDE~CE A~TION SHEET 
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) 

r 
PLOT ROW GRAVE 

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 

' ~~SRESSEE A"m !.O i 0 

-m"§S ·~ u. Fal>ia:ti 

ADDRESS (Street, Clty, State) 

2143 ~~i:;_lic · .ts ~ridt;e Roa 
.JJronx 61 , New York MRS. 

RELATIONSHIP 

PARAGRAPHS 
( sequence ) 

165-

ADDITIONAL DATA- MODIFIC ATIO NS 

I can re adily lmderstand your distress and confusion caused by the 
information contai ned in paragraph 2 of our letter of 12 
October 1949, and hope that t!e follmvinr; explan·tion will, to sorte 
extent, tend to -lEviate your ctil':iety . 

"J:j 

~ 
1-'· 

~. .. 
j::, 
s" 
CD 
t-j 
c+ 
c.., . 

Per. tit ne to eJEjl1 si '1 ' a uring the initial investiL;ation conducted in Juls 
of l94E\ it was learned that the be dy of an .Americ<~n flyer w<.<s washed 
ashore at Loon :aage , Frcmce , and buried by French civilians in the 
Civilian Genet ry . Ho record of this buriu.l could be found in the Cemetlery 
!iecords , however, interrot,ation of the 1 ayor of Loon Plage verifies t e 
recovery ancl burial of the body . The Uayor could find no record of the 

z ,. 
E 

"' 
0 ..., 
0 ,..., 
n 

"' c 

"' z 
-j 

'"' t-o 
• .. .. . 
"'I ... .. • .. . 
II: ... 
Q. 
Q. ... .. 

'-' 

date of the recovery of the remains but stc;,ted that it was approY..imatelyt------1 
ay of 1944. In view of the fact that over four yec.rs had elapsed 

since the time of your son's death and the investigation bJ' the huRS, 
. this ,.ate furnished by the ~ ayor from memor,r cc...nno t be co:1sidered 
reli;..,ble although it docs correspond very ne-..rly with the dCJ.te of your 
son's death. 

Ple<:!se rest 
conducted b 
you will be 

<.ssured that a thorough inve sc;ic<-tion of t :tis case has been 
c;he ·~JRS and this Office , and that the remains returned to 

those of your son . 

cc - hlr. Keiser 

AN~ST INITIALS AND DATE 

71 /.,.,~ ../ 
I TYPIST INITIALS I REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE 

I-' 
l\.) 

I-' 
Vl 
\..U 

00 
-.[) 
./='-

OQHG FORM 
REV 17 JUN ~ 8 1902 48 11972 

Cl 

"' ,.. 
'0 

"' 

"' "' "' -,. 
r 

z 
c: 

"' "' ,., 
"' 
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~- - .. 
L fL-­N-

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
HOME OFFICE 

AMEDIO 0. FABIANI 
ASSIST ANT DISTRICT MANAGER 

"' _,..., - -' 

, .- - ./ SN 1.2153894 

r,e-pA.rtment of the - rttzy' 
r~uartermaster General 
~:iashington :D.C. 

"?. • .B . Campbell 
Lt. Colonel, Q,MC 
Memorial Division 

Dear Sir: 

NEWARK, N.J . 

Office AddTcss: 

32-48 STEINW A Y STREET 
ASTORIA, LONG ISLAND CITY 3, N. Y. 

October 12.,1949 

I have just received your letter C.a.tec. October 12 , ·:d t'h.out any del~ 
I wish to call your a ttention to the :act t~a.t m.1r boy -r1as repoT t ed 
missing on June 20,19~4 . 

In your letter states that the Ar-=zy record shows that the body was 
~~shed ashore in u~ 1944. 

I am VeDr ~ch concerned with the invorrect date ar.d ~oulc apprecia 
te a verification without any further delay. 

our, 



.UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI" -
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

Sgt Albert J. Fabiani, 12 153 894 
Plot GG, Ro w 8, Grave 178 
United States Mil itary Cemetery 
Neuville-en-Condroz, Eelgium 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE I~ 

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.1. 

DATE: 
29 August 1949 

c 
--

' ' D ' 
' ' 

NOTE.- The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," before 
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION , WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C. , in the 
se lf-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

D 

b 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 
of this form . 

PART I 

~ T.~T\EQ FAB~I (Pletue indicate relationship to the deceased b11 placing an 
J, --=~==-....:..c-----'---,-;:;-===-:==-:::=-:==-:;-:-=:-=:-::-:=-=-=-=-=.,_---------"X" in the proper box.) 

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

WIDOW 

FATHER 

D 

D 

WIDOWER 

MOTHER 

D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D RELATIO~H IPOTHERTHANMO~(~~M-~------------------------------------­
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pletue place an "X" in the box oppoaite the option 11ou laave oelected.) 

D 

b 
I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

!TORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

ST.JOHN' 

D 3. BE RETURNED TO-----===::-=-;:::-:::=:;;-----· THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT-----------------;:-;:.:::::-:=:;-;::;:-===;;;-;::;:;--;=:=---------------­
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE 
this fact bu inaerting the word uN 

l_-..J 
I . 

I 

I I 

y OC'T 1 0 \949 
l0-00411-2 

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

d b11 placing an "X" in the proper box) 

5: (If no corrections are neceasarv, indicate 



PART I (Continued) 1-

1 f on Page 1 of this form you have selecter! Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own fune ra l ceremon ies des ired at a location 
othe r than the selected nat ional cemetery, complete one of t hese sections . 
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM : 

OR 

LAST NAME / FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL ..., 

~/" / .... 
./ 

COOKE I' WALTER "' 
. B./. 

NUMBER AND STREET / CITY OR TOWN .~ COUNTY OR PROVINCE '~ OR TERRITORY OF 
/ . S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

1 WEST 190th~T. NEW YORK BRONX / u.s.11.. 
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rai:;as•cnger alation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS / TELEPHONE No. 

, 

I . AS THE NEXT OF KIN , DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

YW,.T.lffi B. COOKB me. 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

O J U. S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

1 WEST 190th.ST. NEW YORK BRONX U.S.A. 
EXPRESS OFFICE (Neares t railroad passenger alation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

ro J-/7u (.) 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR I I ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

~ ... .. FABIANI MARY R MO~ --
ho.J1>1BER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

2143 WILLIAMSBRIDGE RD. NEW YORK BRONX U. S.Ao 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional apace uae page 4.") 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO Dl RECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belie~ _ 

-{:.. ~~ J/,U{;;_ , 2143 WILLIAl!61lRIDGE RD, 
• (iATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET ANO NUMBER) 

AMEDEO FABIANI BRONX 6l,N.Y. 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to efore me according to law by the above-named applicant th is __ 0 _____ day of~ 
194'-f atdty (o.ta~ ~ , oaoot)·af -----=~=--:..J..~L::.:::::c.:=------· and State (orTerritoryc 

District) of ~ mre~ 1 c ~~~york 
public, State tH NeW 

Notary No. 03-0~t.>Sl~O L 

. . d. nron~ Cotm -
. Qu!l.hfte m . • ,. < .• ,, · ·.y ., d n N. ,. · 

*NOTE.-Page 4 is part of the <Oo~~iHaT:~ ~~11a\1flJ· ··'••:•t· t·ltY 

CertWcate ,;lc . -,, . ·' : .J 

Term ExpH'·~ ···" · 

TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

(oFFrCIAL TITLE) 
PAGE 2 



Q..V:GUF 293 
Fablani, l .J.bert J . 
;:; .; 12 1.53 'l94 

- ---------~/ 

'r . J..::neci.o Fabiani 
2143 'fillinrus Bridge l'oCio 
Bronx 61 , New York 

Dear l!r. Fabiani : 

12 October 1949 

I hnve r eceivec: y -::Jur ret.:ent kttt:: r conce rninG y·ou r so:::1, "" he late 
Sergeant Alb rt j. 1?ablani, rmd can understand your ~:es i.. re to learn 
more of the particulars re l ative to the :!'eC:JVe!"'J and identific tion 
o: hi s r emains . 

According t o Arr;;y :reco:rdE anr' investigat::on t ho body o a , American 
1 h ' \ t T '' l . .., . l'" 1944 d , • d ... yer was eu a s nor>f: o · . .... oo 1· a: .. , rr1 nc-;;- ~n ..:.ay · , an was our2e 

by Fren ch civilian~ in the Civilian Ceme tery at Loon Pl age Nord) , 
France . These r emc> ins vze~e disinterred by pe sonnel of the .A merican 
Graves Re gistration Service am' rebur ied as "Unkn:Jwn" in Plot GO, Row 
8, Gra ve 178 in the Uni tee Ste tes "ili tary Cemeter'"'J NE!uville- en- Condroz, 
Belglu~, on 11 October 194bo 

Cln 2 August 1949 these rmnains e r e dis interreo ana processer. 
throu; h on~ of our overseas laboratories and based on their findin~ s, 
idenii ficai.. lon of' t.he r emains ~ . your son Y'fas establ ished by the f'avor­
able compar i son of den tal anc f hysi cal charac tcris tics of the deceased 
with your son's Aw~ records . The color of hair was in agreement. His 
ide~tiiic ation is further s ub s tantiated by finding h i s name and army 
Ber~c aJ number on the ";allet found on the remains o f the deceased and by 
tl.:w l .eundry Mark 11 F-)894" foun on atticles of clothi.nr; of the deceased. 
This mark, you will note , co rr·e .. ponds wi th the first ini t1al of your 
son 's surname and the las t f our d Ni ts of hi s Army Serial lumber . In 
addition, the date and place of death, &.s given on the official report 
of buria 1 are in ..agreement with the l!iseing Air Crew Report for t he 
plane of which your s on was a c tew member, ae to t he date and place of 
the casualty. 

May I a dvise you, 1 t !s the policy of the Department of the rmy 
not to release informati on to t he next of kin until it has been positively 
deterrr~ned that the identification of the remains of a deceased has been 
established beyond all shadow of a doubt. 'Ibis prevents the posibili ty 
of furnishing inforlf!nt i on which late r investigation mi ght disprove . 



QMGMF 293 
Fsbiani, Albert J. 
s 12 153 · 9L 

12 October 19L9 

I woulc like to mention t hat necessary action has been taken to 
comply wi tb your request to have the refl)ains of your son ret'.lrned to 
t.he U.,i t.F:d States for burial in a private cemetery. I cannot advise 
you o~ the exact c..ate the r en.ains will b e.. returned; however, ;r::m will 
be notifie::.: by telegran. when they are en route to the United St.a: tes. 
Prior to sh · fJment .~. rom the Distribution tenter, the Funeral .Director 
will be advised oi the cate anc hour the re. ins ~ill arrive, and re­
quested to inf:;,rm you in order that any necessary arr angerrJSnts may be 
COID!Jle ted. 

I sincerely hope t he in :)rroati,on :r nave been aole 1.:.1 .furn:l sh 
will be a source oi consolation t~ ~rou a.nd wi ll, in some way, be a 
measure o :!: relief .from the d f-tress anc anxiety you have suffered . 

My c ont.inued sympathy is v:ri th you in the loss of your son anti if 
we may be o f .further assist.anr e to you, please feel f ree t o communicate 
wi t.h us at your conv~nience. 

. " 

.. . " 

2 

Sincerely yours, 

W • E. CAMPBELL 
Lt. Colonel, QWC 
Memorial Division 



CORRESPONDENCE ACT ION SHEET 
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION ( Cee e t er y en d Co un t r y) PLOT ROW GRAVE 

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery end Count r y) PLOT ROW GRAVE 

~~E 
J1IT ss 

MRS. 
RELATIONSHIP 

PARAGRAPHS 
(se q uence) 

.1\r.l.eoio l<'abiani 

}'ather 

ADDRESS (Str ee t, Clty, Ste t& ) 

2143 Willians Bridge Road 
Bronx 61, New Yor k 

ADDITIONAL DATA - MODIFICATIONS 

f:, 
I have recjive.?, y.our recent letter concernin{; your son, the late ---, ~ 
and can ~¥T%1s~.~~~ your desire to le rn more of the particulars relativ~ ~ 
to the recovery '-nd identification of his remains. c.... 

According to ArmY records and investigation the body of an lUneri can 
Flyer w .... shed c.. shore at .... Loon Plage, Frc..nce in l\; a~y 19L..L., and \'Tc:.S 

buried by French civilians in the Civilian Ceraetery at Loon lage 
(Nord) , France . These remains were ..._ disinterred by personnel of th~ 

GHS and reburied as 11 Unknown 11 in lot GG , Row 8, Grave 178 in the 
U~.i C Neuville-e 1- Condroz , Belgium, on ll CJctober 1948. 

un 2 "'-UGUST, 1949 these renains were disinter.ted and pro cessed through 
one of our oversea's laboratories and based on their findinc:s" 
identific....:tion of the remains of your son was est<.blished by the favoraple 
comparison of dental and ph;)rsic characteristics of the de ceased with 
your son's Army records. The color of hair was in abreement. His 
identificc.tion is further substantiated by finding his name and anny 
'>erial nur:J.ber on the wallet found on the ~mains of the deceased and by Cl> 

:.: ~ Laundry Mark 11F-J894" found on articles of clothing of the deceased ~ 
This JTlark, you will note, corresponds vri th the first initial of your 
son's surname and the last four digits of his ~rmy Serial Number. In 
addition, the date and place of dec.th, as given on the official report 
of burial are in agreement with the Missing -"ir .Crew Report for the 
plane of which your son was a crew member, as to the date and plc.ce of 
the 1 t casualty . 

May I advise you, it is the policy of the Dept of the Army not to 
release - infon.1.ation to the next of kin until it has been positively 
deten'linea · thc..t the identificat ;!.on of the renains of a deceased has 
been established beyond all shadow of a doubt . Tins prevents the 
possibility of furnishing informati on which later investigation might 
disprove . 

I would like to mention that necessary action has been taken to c omply 
with your request to have the r ernains of your son returned to the US 
for burial in a private cemetery. I cannot advise you of the exact dat~ 
the rel.'lains will b e returned; however, you will be notified by telegrarr 
when they are en route to the US . Prior to shipr:1.ent from the DC, the 
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Funeral llirector ·will be c..dvised of the date c..nd hour the remains will 
arrive, and reque sted to infonn you in order that .:my necessary arrange­
ments m<!y lJe completed. 

I sincerely hope the information I have been able to furnish will be a source 
of consolation to you and will, in some way, be a measure of relief from 
the distress and anxiety you have suffered. 

My continued Syr'lpathy is vri th you in the loss of your son and if we may be 
of further assistonce to you, please feel free to corummicc..te with us e:.t 
your convenienc~ . 

cc - control unit FR 
Mr . Keiser 

on cc: 11U911 C Neuville, G..i- 8-178 11 
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REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST 

TO: 

N~ME (La•t, Fir~t. Middle) 

·1~ t; Q;.({ Q • vL 
CEIHTrRY 

FROM: 

R~NK 

REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION 
TAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH 

SERIAL NUMBER 

ROW GR~VE 

"t /7<f 

OPTION SELECTED OQWG FORIII 

WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPlY FORM ON IT ~S CHECKED BELOW 

c:J RELATIONSHIP TO OECE~SEO CJ SIGN~TURE OF NOK 

c:J OPTION DESIRED c:J ltOTARIZATIOH 

c::J NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEIIIETERY INTERMENT DESIRED c::J NATIONAL CEIIIETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED 

c::J COUNTRY (Ho•eland) OF OECE~SEO OR HOK CJ REPLY TO "REM~RKS" ON FORM 34, 

c:J N~ME AND/OR c:J ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE c::J SPECI~L INSTRUCTIONS 

c:J SECURE DOCUMENTS: c::J REMARR IAGE CJ BIRTH D DEATH D OTHER 

DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE 
\ 

7 crrJ_ Lf-9 
OQHG FORM 191 Q 
29 JUN 48 THIS PORM IS TO BB FILBD IN 293 FILB 
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THE . PRUDENTIA~ INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
HOME OFFICE 

AMEDIO 0. FABIANI 
ASSIST ANT DISTRICT MANAGER 

Q GMF 293 
Fabiani,Albert J. 
SN 12153894 

W .E. Campbell 
Lt. Colonel, Q)LC 
Memorial Division 

Dear Sir: 

NEWARK, N.J. 

Olfi" Addreu: 

32-48 STEINW A Y STREET 
ASTORIA, LONG ISLAND CITY 3, N. Y. 

September 5,1949 

It's with deep sorrow that I have b~n informed of the 
discovery of the remains of ~ dear son~owever I am thank­
full to God for the opportunity of be~ng able to bring him 
close to home. 

Over four years ago I was notified of my son's disappea'!" · c-:.-. 
rance;during this time I have written numerous times for infor­
mations without effective results. 

The war came to an end over four years ago,anc I am at loss 
to understand why it took this long for the discovery of the gra­
ve,particularly that he was buried in a civilian cemetery. 

(DnJanuary 30 ,194? I received a letter from the War Department, 
copy of the letter attached. 

From the contents of the letter I presume that the information 
was gatherec at that time,but,no additional information was remei­
ved,although ritten request was made. 

It's my persqnal belief that some official of the Town,or the 
Red Cross shoulthave been able to furnish some information,but I 
had none. 

I woulQ appreciate very ouch if could be informed in detail of 
the discovery of the grave;how he was foud,if washed ashore;if pi­
cked-up wounded ; and later clied in some hospital, or interned by the 
enemy and later died in a prison camp. 

Your kind cooperation will be greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

~tk ~~ 
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I 
T-HE 'PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 

HOME OFFICE 

AMEDIO 0 . FABIANI 
ASSIST ANT DISTRICT MANAGER 

NEWARK, N . J. 

Office Addrw : 

32-48 STEINW A Y STREET 
ASTORIA, LONG ISLAND CITY 3, N. Y. 

Copy of letter dated January 30,1947 

War Department 
The Adjutant Ge~eral's Office 

Records Administration Center 
4300 Goodfellow Boulevard 

St.I.oui s 20 , Mi ssouri 

AGRS-DA 201 Fabiani,Albert J. 

Mr.Amedio Fabiani 
2143 Williamsbridge Road 
New York,New~ork 

Dera Mr.Fabiani: 

Reference is made to the Purple Heart Certificate and Presi­
dential Accolade sent to you in memory of your son,Sergeant 
AlbertJ.Fabiani,engraved with presumed date of death as 2i June 
1945. 

A more recent report received in this office shows your son 
was killed in action 20 June 1944. 

Another Purple Heart Certificate and Presidential Accolade a~e 
inclosed herewith. Kin fly destroy the accolade and certificate 
previously sent you. 

MY deepest sympathy is again extended to you inyour bereavement 

2 Incls 
l.Presidential Accolade 
2.Purple Heart Certificate 

Sicerely yours, 

(Signed)Charles D.Carle 
Colonel ,AGD 
Commanding 



J. 

QHGOD 2S~5 , P'ab1an1, Albert J •• Sgt. lst Ind 

~~ (' ---
Department of the Army , OQHG , : rashincton 25 , D • C •, 16 Sept•ber 1949 

TO : Com::tanding Ofi'icer, Quarter master Acti Yities 
~~anse. s City Tie cords Center (AGO) , Nis so uri 
llTT:t:.'lTTIOl\ : Effects q ua rtermu.ster 

. 
• 

I~formation requested has been entered on basic form. 

I 

I 

2 

-._:ILL IAJ.i F' . COULON 
llaj or , q; IC 
Field Service Division 
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ARMY SERVICE F ORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUA R TERMASTER DE P O T 

ARMY EFFECTS B UREA U 

601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KAN~AS CITY I. MISSOURI 

~ -7 Oc tober 1949 
7 September 1949 

HOC/vlm 
I N REPLY REFER 10 153644 REQUEST FOR INFORMnTION 

Pabiani . }~bert J. 
' {Name) Rank) 

S~t 121 5~894 
(.nSN) 

(Fo llowing to be 

PORJ4ERLY UNKNOWN X•7854 NEUVILLE 
AC 847!H BB SQ 489TH BB GP 
f i 11 ed in by OQMG ) . .,:;;B;;;r;..a..:;:n..:;:c~h=-=-of.,.-S=-e-r_v_l.~. e_e_a._J\_,d,.../,_o_r~O,...r_g_a_n...,.i_z_a..,...t....,..i_o_n-· 

DAT.E . OF DE.nTH 20 JUNE 1944 
----------~~~~~~~-----------------------------------

PLACE OF CJuSU.nLTY _______ __:::EUR.:::.:O:.:PEA~::.:N....:A~REA:=~------------

NEXT OF KIN YR . AMEDEO FABIANI FAmER. 
----------~(7.N:-am--e~)~~~-------------------,(R~e~l~a~t~i~o~n-s~h~i-p~)------

ADDRESS ________ ~2~14~3~WI~LL==~==~BR~TIOO~E~R~O~AD~,~BR~O~EA~6~l~,~NEW~-I~O"R~K~------

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT X YES NO (Check one ) ------- -----
D.nTE OF LAsT Ph.EVIOUS SHIP.MEJII'T (If any) 20 JUNE 45 

----------------------------~-
SUMMi..RY COURT MhDE (Eff <;,M Form 75) _ __.,. ___ Ye s ___ X __ No ( Check one) 

TO WHOM (If made )------,..:;~-E_F_FE_c_TS~S;;:::Ho;:.I-P_P_E...,.D.,..l'_O_M_O_m"~'"ER ______ _ 
('If s ame as NOK , wr ite s ame) 

Write below the name and address of an alternate beneficiar y or ~n/ 

dividual we have previously contacted in the case fi l e . If a rJ l l.Ve , { 

his re l ationship . This information will be used only if the l}Elxt of; 'n -; 
noted above cannot be located . 'f 'llflPl(Jr.L-

MRS. MARY R. FABIANI (MO THER ) 
Snr! AS PAME:E'S 

Remar ks : 

. ,, an, 
:; ~~51 d3s 1. 

1 

/ 

Signatur e -===~~~~~~-------------­
WILLIAM P. CONLOW. MAJOR. QJ(C 

------------------------------~----------------------------

, Eff QM For m 
2 Nov ~8 129 
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Hr. Jl.medoo o. ll'~1an1 
214.3 i:U liP .... -asbr1d.ge Bond 
:Bromt 61, Nov York 

29 .A.ugllot 1949 

\Je are dea1rous that you b-e furn1sbod 1nformnt ion eonoorn1nB the 
rest 1n8 pln.oe of the :-emaius of your ~ the late Serge:.mt }~bert J . 
}"nbianl . 

-lle of-.ieial raport of bu.rlal haa been rcc91Wd and discl os s that 
tho reucl~Hl ot your s .n :Dre originally buried 1n tho C1vU1an Cemetery 
nt I.oon f'L~..e (nord) 1 F:ranee. bu.t were later d1elnterred 'b:v our American 
Omv~_j s 1teg1atrE~t1on Pe~nnel, ·:rope.rl.y 1dentU't.ea._ and raillt~xored in 
M.ot G{; 11 !{01;: e. Grave 178- 1n the United Ste.tes lt!.llt:u-y 0emete-X1{ Neo.vUlo­
e:n-Oondrn!! , .belgium locate4 ntn milel anutbwes of Liece, Belgium. 

report fuz-ther 1nd.1cw~te that t hese remains have no v been cag,.. 
kotod nnd fiX8 being held t that cenmter; ending dhposit1otl i Qstruo­
tU:tns .from the nel!t o.f k 1tl., oither :for re-turn to tha United ::t ~t~s or 
£or r emmu1nt buri&\1 in a.n ovaraee.a oseter;v. 

~h.ortl are incloaed ln!on'ta.t1onal pamph.leto rega.rdine the Return of 
\',orl..d • .. a:r II l)oad lTOgraa, lnc1udill(} ~ DlS,Po•ltion Eom on which you m~ 
indie~to your deetrea in t his aattaJ"~ Upon rooetpt of the :properb' com-­
pleted fom. )'ou uay \Ia Mt!'tll"&d thn' the Depr::.:rtment of the .b:l:tq U a.t-
t~~~Pt to OOllrP11 w1tb ~ tnatl"UUt iona as 1ndicr;t•d tbe'roon. 

.: . . ' '· ~ 

tf. E. CA14PBELL 
Lt . Colonel, QJ.!C 
H$1D0r:lal D1v1s1on 
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 
PREV IO US BURIAL LOC ATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW G RA Vt 

PRE SENT BUR IAL LO CA TIO N (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GR AVE 
1-:tj 
lXI 

USMC, Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium GG 8 178 cr' ..... 
------------------~r-----------~-------------L ____________ _, g ADDRESSE E 

MR · 
MIss Mr. Amedeo 0. Fabiani 
MR S. 
RELATION SHIP 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

Father 

ADDRESS (Street, City, State) 

2143 Williamsbridge Road 

Bronx 61, New York, New York 

AD DITI ONAL DATA- MOD I FI CATI ONS 

FOill.1 LTR "A" IUITIAL LOI 

Para. 1 - -

Para. 2 - line 3 -Loon Plage (Nord) , France 
4 - Plot GG, Row 8, Grave 178 
5 - USMC, :Neuville-en-Condroz, 

Para. 3 - -

Paras. f, 6, and 7 

Incls. 

----· 

Note action sheet f or letter to Effects ~~ 

NifAL YST INIJ IAL S AND DA TE 

cZ (p Ahoy l/ ~ 
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m:PART:~:::N'r'"Q:f' THE P.RHY 
0 '-'FICE OF TiiE I U'A:R!EPJ-TASTER GE .. JERAL 

V.JASHI NGTON 25, D. C . 

SU.'JJ ECT: !de.ntification of forme:r UNKNO':TN deceased . 

'I'O : Commanding Officer 
~~arte:rmas ter Activity 
Kansas City Records Center 
Kans:as Ci ty 1 , Missouri 
Attn : Effects ·~ua~terrnast.er 

I 
I 

l . The r emains 'Jhich ·..vere previosly interred as U'J1\!'JI)1"fN X 0 'J'85o4 

Plot ' R.ov.r 8 G 1'18 US'fC tt..tlle-e-Oo~., IW..lglt_lll --- ---' Jrilve ____ , ,. 

have been i dentified by 2. GrtS ti~elc1 3oard of Revie '·' as those of 
I ---------

flgt 1 bQX't J . 7-ab W-ni, lr: lfl;) 894. 

v1hose Hex t of K:Ln, according to t he r e cords of this Office , .i.s ------
Ullomabr1dga aooA, l'rom: Gl• "'t. Y. 

2 . The identificatior: has been approved hy this Dffice . 

W. E . CA~'· PBELL 

Lt . Cc·lGnel, ~i.:C , 
~-1emoria1 Division 

§;? 
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DEP .ART'.JF: NT OF TliE ARLY 
OFFI CE OF 'l EI;~ G;UARTr;Rf.:iN=''J:ZR GKNERAL 

.ashington 25 , D.C. 

In P.eply refer to Qfu~.~ ~ 

SUBJECT : Identification of former illJ~ ·!O.I!N decec sed . 

TO: Co!l'Jllanding Officer 
(ruartermc.ster l':.ctivit.y 
Kar.sas City Records Center 
I.ansas City 1 , I"i ssouri 
Attn : ::::ffectz Qunr t er!Tlast -:-. r 

1 . The r m:1ains which v1ere previoudy ir;.te:aed as Yl.KNCXL X Ztf.S,;/ 
rl'ot.i;[ G ' :Ccm S' ' Grave./'7[ ' USIIC jPuJ;.&' j~') 
have b~e:nl identified by a GF.S Field Board of Review as those of 

~f t ~ ~~--· ?!:~kv<--T~__j_J- 3 c09 <,/ 

whose Ne:;.;:t of t in_, acco/ding t o the records of this Offic3 , is 

Mr. Amedeo O. Fabiani- ~ath~_:_2143 iillia~_?ridge Ro~d, Bronx 61~ 

_ _ New !~rk!-New York 

2. The ident i fication has been approved by this Office . 

BY C OJ<i,IA:ND OF EAJOR GENEnAL FI:LDI.J.N: 

/ ' , I . . r 

. ~jl /.' tl .L ./. --<.lJ. udc_ 
~· 

/ J AI.iES F . Sr!liTH 
Major , Qi.IC 
r!Jemorial Divi sion 



Oc;/MG FORM 638 
RI!VlAPRH 
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4 

Br 

Chief 
Repat Br 
Corr Sec 
IJem Di-v 

hief 
Repat Br 
Rec Sec 

em Di-v 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL vr' THE ARMY 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 
3276 

Rhief 
Repat Br 
Carr Sec 

- / 

24 Au 
1949 

,/' 

J JfUE, HOUR AND DATE ---------

5 
,MESSA-GE 

Request dispatch o£ necessary letter to NOK o£ 
FABIANI. Albert J •• and dispatch o£ notification to 
E££ects QM. 

Return file to Capt. Snedigar. 

SJ~ 1 Incl 
n/c 5198 

THOMAS 
5198 ee.s 

Chief 
Repat Br 
Rec Sec 

Attn : 
Captain 
Snedigar 

9 Aug 
949 

1 Sep 
1949 

1. Returned herevli th is 29 3 £ile for FABIANI. 
Albert J. 

2. Combination grave location - LOI and letter 
to Effects QM have been dispatched. 

Incl 
n/c ::-1:1 

jJ 
~It 

KRAUSS 
5072 

Spell 

~ Necessary action taken in this Section. 
"fa marded for cgptj pna+j or g£ &etionr-. 

Incl. 
n/c 

SNEDIGAR 
5198 

THOMAS 
5198 

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 
U. S . GOYERHM£HT PRINTING OHICE 16_.....9660-5 

ee 
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OQMG FORM 638 
R FiV t A PR 4 8 

t 2 
NO. FROM---

1 Chief, 
Ident Br 
.U:em Div 

NOLAND 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~. THE ARMY 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

DU E H OU R AN D D ATE 

3 4 5 
T O - D ATE M E SS A GE 

Chief, 5 Aug 1. Attached case file forwarded for necess~ 
Repat Br 1949 correction of records and deflagging. 
Records Se~ 
.Mem Div 2. All records in Ident. Section have been 

amended and the Field notified. 

IN TURN 
Correa Sec l. For necessary Grave Location Letter to NOK. 

2. For dispatch of notification to Effects QM. 

1 Inc1: METZ '¥ BARRY 
293 file for 74059 2462 
FABIANI, Albert J. 
Sgt., 12153894 ~ v 

~ 

. 

THIS FORM WILL REMAI N PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 
U. S. GOVERNMEN T PR I NTING OFFICE 16-4965()--5 



J 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL. 

WASHINGTON U , D . C . 

SUBJECT: 

- /""-, 

~·~ '-:, { -, ...... ,_. 
Identification of World War II Deceased/ 

I 

.l- I 

~;; /(':"" I~ .::. 

TO: 
~1 -._; 

• ------------- and 

as established by your Headquarters has been approved by this office. 

2. Request all records be amended accordingly. 

T. H. METZ 
Lt. Colonel, QUC 
Memorial Division 

~ 
RE 



Identificetion Check List 
Unknovm X- 7854 
FABIAI\I , Albert J . 
Sgt . 12153894 

hair taken from thi s Urucnown is brown which a grees with color of hair for Sgt . 
Fabiani . 

B/R' s on file in this section for Unknowns refl ecting the English Channel 
and Dunkirk as place of death were checked for possible associa tion with Sgt . 
Fabiani with ne gative results . 

With the approval of the identifica tion of subject Unknovm X- 7854 as Sgt . 
Fabiani and X- 103 as Capt . Madson being submitted under separate cover, three (3) 
of the ten (10) deceased crew members are accounted for. The Field indicates 
in Case History attached to Case X- 103 that no associations are made at this time 
for the remaining seven (7) unaccounted for crew members . 
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IN REPLY REFER TO 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
KANShS CITY QUARTERMhSTER DEPOT 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 
601 Hn.RDESTY ~VENUE 

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI 

Q,MDKG 889427 

SUBJECT : Disposal of Personal Effects 

TO: The Quartermaster General 
Memorial Division 
Washington 25, D. C. 

ROC/na 
11 April 1949 

D..nTE 

1. Pe rsonal effects found on remoins interred as Unknown X -7854 

Plot GG , Row 8 , Grave 176 , USMC Neuville- en-
----------- --------- -------------

Condro t, Be l .~i un· ho.ve been he 1 d o. t this Bureau as of 4 .t.pri l 194-9 

2. Bureau inspection of the effects ho.s been made and the follow­
ing description furnish&d for refe rence : 

Ramnaote of d6oomposed bi:leold, ini~iale "!. J. Ti' fl . . 

3. It is r equeste d that this Bureau be informed whether or not 

the above listed Unknown decedent has been officia lly identified . 

FOR THE COMMn.NDING OFFICER : 

H. 0 • C.hLDVVE U. 
Effects Quartermast 

"' I 



M. L. Nol a nd 
{J".A 

Investigator 
~~ _ _ !_. . ~ 

IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST 

UNKNOWN X- NO . OR OTHER DES I GNAT I ON CEMETERY ! PL OT 

X- 7854 ~euville -en-Condro z, Bel gium GG 
1~·1-:£0 AS 

/ :'FABIANI. Albert J . SP"t. 12153894 D//J ; 
lltM FAV ORABL£"' -urHAVORA8LE 

DATE AND PLACE OF 0 EA:'fH X 
CAUSE OF DEATH X 
DENTAL CHART X 

_f1 COLOR HAIR X 
ES T I MATE 0 HE I G H T 

ESTIMATED WEIGHT 

SCAR5 , FRACTURES, ETC. 

LAUNDRY MARKS X 
SHOE SIZ E 

TYPE CLOTHING 

IDENTIFICATION HG 

PERSONAL EFFECTS X 
STATEMENT OF CIVILIANS 

ENE MY RECORDS X 
EME RGENCY MED ICA L TAG 

PAY BOOK (EM /O FF.) 

S IGNED STA TEMEN T OF ID ENTI T Y 

REMARKS MA CR indicates last known loeation of A/C #42- 94804 as 
Dunquerqe , Fr""nce (51°2 1N, 2°22 'E) . 

DATE 

2 Aug 49 
ROW ' GRAVE 

8 178 

UNKNOWN 

5 . 5 milt:::s NE of 

Subject aircraf t crashed on 20 June 1944 in the English Channel . Of the 
crew of -bnel ve (12) tvro ( 2) were EUS , leaving ten (10) casual ties of which one 
has been identified namely: Lt . Klein , whose r ema ins were recovered f r om 
Dunkirk Cemetery , Dunkirk , France , now buried in USMC St . Andr e , France , prev. 
X- 807 St . Andre . 

The body of X- 7854 ~~s washed ashor e at Loon Plage , F r ance ( 50°59 'N, 2°13'E) 
off the English Channel . No record could be found of burial , however , the 
Mayor of Loone Plage indicated appr oximate date was May 1944. 

German r eco r d KU 2268 in a gr eement insofar a s ten members of the cr ew are 
l i s ted and Liberator with markings 11 4834" in agre ement with type of plane B- 24H 
and last four digits of A/C # 42 - 94834, ofwhich Sgt . Fabiani was a cr ew member. 

Laboratory findings of the markings on the wallet found on the r emains of 
X- 7854 r eveal the full serial number and name of Sgt . Fabiani . Marking 1'F 389411 

found on OD drawers a gr ee with the initial of the last name and ASN of Sgt . 
..Fabiani , 12153894 • --

Tooth chart compares very favorably with the Army denta l 
and ne gatively with the other deceased members 
that although check list for this Unknown gives 

OQMG FORM JQQ8 
21 JUN ItS 

of this crew. 
color of hair 

r ecords of Fabiani 
*The Fi eld indicatffi 
as red , lock ofa&t \y 

~t-V \ 
. .J I 

48 12144' \ 



,MA(.,.l{ 6165 

I was at the controls of my pl ane, fl yi ng a t about 21 )100 feet , 
June 20, 1944, at 2045 hours. We wer e on the return leg of our fli p,ht, 
~11''ter hav:Lng b9en over the targe t . I vms _l yl.ng abreast of, but £ar 
~ t.he left of Captain .14adson c s plane. 'Whon I first noti ced that 
Captain Madson was in troubl e, his plane was in flames cmd had already 
brclce in pieceso I saw two parachutes open. 

RO~T B. McMAHON 
2nd Lt., Air Corps 

I was flying in the position of Leader of the Trail Element on 
June 20~ 1944 at 2045 hours on t he r e turn l eg of our flight, af ter having 
been over t he target. Our altit ude was appr aximatsly 21, 000 feet . Flak 
uas moderate but accurat e. 

Captain Madson's plane, some 50 feet ahead and above us was hit by 
the initial bur st of f lak . Flames issued f r om his left gas tank, No . 2 
engine and from the left s ide cf the bomb bay c The plane lost altitude, 
crossing over to the l eft s i de of the main body of t he format i.on.. 'I'he 
plane , on fire and disint.r egrat.i.ng, i'ell into the water.- Member s of my 
crew counted 8 parachutes opening. 

\.~' 0~ T1 • S ".P.R O:...L 
2nd Lt u; Air Corps 

Statements made by S/Sgt. Arthur Martensen. 12156120 - a survi~g orgw 
member. 

"Plane crashed June 20. 1944 over channel between France and England. 
Aircraft hit by flak over the target (Dunkirk). Pilot gave orders to bail out. 
1 saw three chut es above m~t S/Sgt. Bernard Breen. Engineer, and I were taken 
prieonere by the Germans. I saw nothine; of the other two men I had seen above 
me after I hit t he grotmd• The Germans told me not to worry about the other two 
man. Crewmen of other aircraft in the f ormation reported that they saw seven 
parachutes from my plane outside of Breen I can give no positive information as to 
the fate of the other nine men." 



.· 

----------------------------------------------

Ri!AGR 6165 
STATlt.;hlE N T ---------

21 June 191£4 

I was flying two (2) miles to Capt. Madson ' s left at approximately 

the eame altitude. First notice is aircraft smoking at 2045. Called rest 

of cr ew to watch. He seemed belmv his formation (about 500 feet below - -

apparently losing altitude approximately 2 1/2 minutes. A brown puff of 

f l ame was observed. One-half minute later the mole tail section came off 

in mi d airo Rest of aircraft continued forward by momentum for a few seconds. 

Aircraft then peeled off to left and started spi nring down. Just a second 

af ter spin down it blew up in mid air, scattering parts all over the sky, 

approximately s ix or seven minutes from the coast. I definitely counted 

and x·ecounted seven chutes. I saw pieces afterwards hit the water still 

burning. First man to bail out was approximately two miles from shore, 

drifting toward the Coast. Vdnd was blowing 2610 -West to Easto 

CHARLES L. HAHKINS, 
1st Lt. , Air Corps 
Bombardier - Crew 5 
489th Bomb Group (H) 

- - - -- -- --- -- ----



......, . 

CASE HISTORY 

X-7854 
UNKNmlN No ____ _ 

Heuville 
U . s .Military Cemetery __ ·-----

r~1/C 42- 94834 cr ..t shed i n t~e ::::nglish Channel on 20 June 1944 
with e i ght c a s~a lties out of a cre w of ten men . 

One cas u~ lty 2nd Lt . John N. K_ein , 0 - 700020 has be en iden­
tified ~nd buried i n 3t . n ndre U3~C P lot K, _ow 9 , Gr~vel79 . 

Unl:nown X- 7854 wa.s ''lashed a shore at Lo on Fl c..ge , France off 
the En glish Channel . 

Tooth cha rt for Unknown X- 7854 is in exact s.gr eement with 
FPDIF for 3 gt/ F1~Bij~.!TI 

. 1 though the checl· list for this Unl:.:Ylown g ives the color of 
hair as reed , the XXmt!!XEx~:f locl: of hair td~en from this Unknown is 
brown and is attached to this cas~ ~nd ~gre es with the brown 
color of h a ir for Sgt F. BI.h.F I . 

Laborc... tory findings of the marl;:ings on the V'Jallet found on 
the r ema ins of Unknown X- 7854 r e vea l the full serial number and 

c name of Sgt . F:~BIANI. r,ic. rking F-3894 found on 0 . D . drawers agr.ee 
with t he ini ti c. l ...... nd l a st ~our digits of .'.SP for Sgt . F;· .S L-i.I TI • 



Datet: 20 June 1:944 at 2100 

Placer '30 km north-west of 
'Nieuwport 

!ype of Craft1 Liberator 

847 (RB) Sq "" 489 Group 

NAME KU 2268 

Cpt 

2nd Lt Ranaen 

2nd Lt Piekett 

2nd Lt Friedenthan 

S/Sgt,. Martinson~. Arthur 12158120 

Breen, Bernard Charles 31116446 

Sgt. Fabiani. A. J. 

Sgt. Earnbardt ? T 

Sgt. }l. o .Coulough 

Tjsgt •. Wendte, F 0 



liD 2268 

IDENTIFICATION 'UG 

l. 13EP.NARD c. BREEN 37170496 '1' 42-43 A C 



AGRC FORM No. II 

eT~ed IG Sept. 1906 
Forme1y "Check Lise 
' of Unlmowns") 

2Z - S34 

IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST 

(To be completely filled out and attached to each copy 
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042) 

Unknown X ..-.... 1.854 ............................................................. _____ , __ 

"' Cemetery Neuv:il.le. .... en. ... condr.o%• .... Belg1Uil 

Plot ..GG .... - ............. Row ....... 8 ........ - ........ Grave - ... .1.7.a ... _ 

Processed 1 
I . ~ ..... 4 ... 0ctober. .... l.B48 ....... _, ____ _ 

(Hour) (DRte) 

2 . Place of death .. English ... .chamlel. ............ _______ _ .......... - .............. _JL!....L_JJ. .... ~ ..... ~~ ............................. .............. __ ........... -
(Nnme of closest town) (Coordinates and Jetter Prefix, maps) 

(Sheet, scale and serials used) 

3. Remains XfaS:\fi ~iPi~ a:9s .. proce.ased....b.y .... .C.I.P .. : .... .Bq . .... 'lSSS ....... AGRC . .... ZONE .... OmE ......... _ ......... -
<1\ame and organizatJon) 

4. Evacuated to Cemetery by .......... .. ........................................ - .......... - .................................................................. .. .............................................................................. -
( :-lame and or~nniznlion ) 

5. D escription of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do no t fit, obtain size from body measurements) 

Item Clothing 
Markings 

* Headgear ...... ............ ..................... lione-............................. .. __ 
(Type) 

Sizes 
Indica te un-usual markings 
color, wear, tear, repairs , etc. 

Raincoat ............................ ..... ............... None ...................................... - ...... - ........ -·-·--·-· ................ ...................................... ; .......................... - ... ................................................... _ 

Overcoat ..................... ............... .... Jlone ....................................................... _ ..... - ............................ ............................ - .... - ..... - ................................. ........................................... -: 

Jacket, Field ................... ...... .... . .Nona ........ .. .......................................... ----·-·-·-· ....... - .......................................... .. .. .... ................................................................. .......... _ 

Jacket, Combat ............... .... ....... N.Ollii ............................................................... - ........ - ................................................................................................ .......................................... -

Mackinaw ......................................... .. nona ............................................................. - .............................. -................................................................................................................. • ........ .. 

Sweater ........................... ...................... ... None·····' ......................................................... - ................................................................................................... .............. .. ......................... ........ ! ...... .. 

:a~:~:~. ~n=··:· .. -_ ... ·.·.·.·.·.:·.:· ... :::~::::::::·:: .. :~::: .. ::~:. ·:.:::::~:::· :· : ·:.::·:::::::~::.::.: .. ·:··-.:· .. :::::: .. ·::~:.::::~:·: ... ::.·:: .. :.::.:·:·::::::··:.· :·:·:: .. ·:·: .. :·::::: ... :.:::·.::· ..... :·:·:·::::·::.::.·: 
Undershirt, . Wool ................. NOM·· ............................................................................................................. ...................................................... .......................................................... .. 

Undershirt, Cotton ........... .. None ............................... ................................................................................ - ............................................................. l ....................................... .. 

Trousers, HBT .......................... None .... .... . ···· ............................................................................................................................................................. .......................... .. 

* Txousers , Wool OD ... }log. .......................................... : ... - ...... .. ........ - ........................................... - .............................................. .. ..... ··· ......... ·· ............... _ 

- 1-



6. 

2Z - 334 
X • 7864 

·'Belt. web _ ........................................ .. .... Nona. ................................................................... Jf!~.l.~ ... . 

Drawers, wool ........ ........................... None .......................................................... ... · ... . . ............................ L .... ................................. . 
Drawers, cotton ...... . O ... D. .. .... rAII!llanta .. wi.th. .. .marld.ng ... ~F. .. 389~'.' ...................... ..................................... . 

Leggings , wool... ................................. None ....... ..... ....................................................................................................... ............................. .............................. ... ............ . 

Socks, cotton ......................................... JIQ~~ ........................................................................... .. .. .. .......................................................... .................................... .................... . . 

* Shoes ........................ .. .............................. Il.<:l~ ..................... (type J ............... .. 

Overshoes ......................... . .. !Jane ................................................. ... ............................................ .. 

~~ .............................. E.l.~ .. ~r.i .Q~}¥) ...... heated. ... r .amnanta ....................................... ................................................ ........ .. 

(Other item) .... , ...................... _ ............. B.~P.!.!!!r!.t.I ..... Qf. .... i~.~ ....... if.e.et ............................................................................................................................ .' 

(Other item) ..................... .. ........ .......... N.Q~ ................ ........................................................................................................................................................................................... .. 
• 1f body is nude, sizes of these ilrms should b e computed by measurtn~ the remnins 

Chevrons or 
Insignia ...................................... n~;m.~ .. ...... _ ....................................... ............................................................................................................................................................ .. 

(Type & location ; shirt, jacket, coal, helmet ) 

Shoulder Patch none 
······ ·· ·· ···· · · · · ··· · ·········· ·· ··~·· ·· ···················" " '' ' '''''''' ''' '''' ' ''' ' ''''''' ' '' ' '' ' ''''' '''' '''' ''' '' '''''''''''''''' '''''''''''' ''' ' '' ' ''''"''' ' ''''''" ' ' '' ' '' ''''''''''''''''' ''''''''''' ''''''' ''' ' '''''' ' ...................................... . 

Does clothing indicate that deceased was a member of the Air , Ground or Naval Force? AAF 

L. Bumerua 35.3 R. Fe.mur 47.8 
D escription of Remains: L. Radiu• 26.6 I n. Tibia 40.1 

. t. Ulna 28.5 ~· Fibula. 40.8 
ANf~ .... lB ..................... Hei~ .......... 5 .. ,.ll~ ... Weight .......... mo. .......... Description of wounds ................................................. UTD ....... 

Bandages or dressings .............. UTD ....................................... ............................ Scars .......... ........ .. .............................................. ....................................... U'1D· .... . 
(Length, width, locot!on) 

.............................................. ... ....................................... Il'!D .................................... _ ..................... Tattoos 
(Number, location - illustTate on separate page ) 

Outstanding moles, warts or birthmarks ..................... JJXD ........................................................................................................................................................... . 
(Yes-no; description, location ) 

Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face .............. ¥..~.!.>. ............................................................................ ........................................................... ................ . 

Complexion .................. .. ......................................................... .. .............................. m:D ......................................................................................................................................................... . 
(Light, medium, dnrl< , clcnr, pimples, pocks, freckles) 

Build ...................................................................................................... ........................ IITD ............ ...................................................................... .. ...................................... ............................. .. 
(Large, fat, thin, muscular) 

Hair ...................................... .. .............................................. .......................................... ned .... ~ ..... 3.~ ..... long .... atr.a.igh.t .... : ........................ .......................... ................. .. 
(Color, length, quantity, curly, wavy, straight, whorls, o1· t.leiinite pnrt ing) 

..... 
Hair ............................................................................................ .. ............. .. .................... .R.d .... ~ .... 8..~ ..... lo.ng ..... str..aight ............................................................................ .. 

(Baldness, widows penk, disti n~ i v e cu tting or other ch aracteristics) 

Sideburns ................................................ JITP. ............. Mustache ... .... J.frP ............. ......................... .............. Beard or ...... .. .... ..... .................................... UTD ........ . 
(Co lor, set ting, sh npc) (Colo r, size, shnpc) (Len~lh, h eavrJ 

- 2 -
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.... -· 
";. X6-;(C FO RM ~o. 10 

neviAed 11! Sept. 40) 
Evac ' To . 2Z - 334 Case No. Nor d 348 1 

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 
AREA SEARCH 

7 October 1948 

(I ) a It·) 

• 

Case Number. . 2.Z - 334. . ( ~ 48.1 ... (.N.9..:r.4.) ...................... ............ ...................................... . 

Name .......... .Unknown X ~ .... 7. ~.5.4 .................................. Rank ................................ U!l:k. ............... ASN ............................. lmk. 

Means of Identification . U9..n.e ................................... . 

SECTION A - GENERAL 
(To be completed by investigators in all cases) 

1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? ........ NO ...................... .. ....... .. 

............................................................... If so, state the following information: 

a. NAME .......... . .......... ............................................. .. ............... ....................................... RAN K ..... ................................................... ASN ...................................... . 

b. ORGANIZATIO T •······· ... .. ............. ........................................................... .. ......................... .. ................................................................................... .......... ___ _ 

·· ... ... 

2. Was partial identification established? ............. NO ................. .. .......... If so, state the facts as to whom you believe 
the deceased to be: 

a . NAME ......................................................................................... ..... ....................... RANK ......................................................... ASN - .................................. .. 

b. ORGANIZAT ION ..... .. .......................................................... .................................................................................. ...................... ............................................. .. 

3 . Names of other deceased buried in immediate vicinity ... Tw.O ..... Br .. it . .i.S.b. ...... S.O.l.d1.~ .. :r. ... § ...... I3,P..Q ..... ~ .. E?nch 

.... mi.lJt.e.,;r.y ... P.~.:r.-~.9n.n~.l .. l .......................... ... ................................................................................................................................................... ............................ . 

( l se l'r \'ersc side for l isUng of crew mrmbrrs from )[ACR) 

a. Date of above burials ........... 19.40.~l.9.44 ............................... ....... Com~on graves? ........... N.O ............. .. .......................... ......... .. 

4 . Name and type of Cemetery .. L.O.QP. ..... .P..l,g_g~ ...... C.:.QJ);l!;1'@.1g J.. ..... C .. ~.m.~.t.§r. ... Y ........................................................................ .. 
Plilihli'Y o r civilian) 

5. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery 

a. Town Lo.on ... P..l.ag.e ...... (.Nor.d) .................................................. ....................... Country ................. F r.g.no.e. ................................................ . 

I 6. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains: 
Ill 

a. Sec ti on ..... .Mil .it ar.y .. .... ...................... ..... Row .......... . ............................ ................. .. Grave .......... 7.7. ........................... . 

b. 1s sketch attached ? ... N.D ...................................................................................................... ................. ............................. .. ......................................... . 

- 1 - -



. 7. ·· If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location. DNA 

a. Town ....................................... ............ .. ...................................... ...................... .. .... ........ ...... .... .. ...... ........................ .... .. .. .. ........ .. ............................ .. .............. . 

Coordinates ... .... .. .. ... ........ ..... ... .. .......... .. .. ........................................................ ..................................... ... .. .. . 

b. Is sketch attached? ....................... ................. .. ................ . 

c. Is area mined? ..................................................................................................................... .. .. 

8. How is grave marked? ......... W.o .. o.de.n ..... c.r. .. o.~ .. ~ ... ................ .............. .. ..... .... .. .... .. .... .. ..... ........... ........................................... .. .......................... ........ .. 

9 . If grave is marked with cross, give exact markin gs thereon .Unma.r.ke.d.,onl y .. gra..ve nu.mber 

a. From what source was this information obtained? .... C .. eme.te.r..y r. .. ec.or.ds ..................... ......... .. 
(ldenlitlcntion Tags, Personal effects , etc . ) 

10. Where are the cemetery -records? ............. T.o.wn ..... Ba.l.l ................ ..................... ..... .. 
(Town Hall , Cemetery, Burgomasters Office) 

a. What information was contained thereon? .... .......... NPn.e. ............ .. ...................................... ................... ........................... . ...... .. ........ . 

11. What is the date of death? ........... U..M.:P..QV.fP, ............. ............ ......... ... .. .. ......... ......... ................. ...... .................................. .. .... ................... .............. .. 

a. Give basis .... .......... .. .................................................................... ................................................. .. ............................... . .. ... .. ........................................................ ................... .. .... .. 

12. What is the cause of death? .... .. f'J.?. P.: .~ ...... 9.P.~.-?-q.jq_r. .... Qr..9..W.P.:i..!l.g . .. .............. ..... .- .. .... ................ .... ....... ....... . 

a. Give basis ........ Bo.d:y .... w.a..s.hed .... .a.s.hor.e ............................ .......................... ....... ................................................................................................ . 

13. What is the date of burial? ....... Un.kno.w.n.,. ...... a .ppr.oxima.t.ely. .... J.~.y ...... l9.4.4 .... 

a. Give basis ..... Sta.t.ement ...... of ...... .Ma.yor.J .. s ...... s.e.c.r.e.t .ar.y... ... ..... .... ..... ... ......... .. ..... . ..... ......................................... .. 

14. What was the place of death? ............ Engl.i.s.h .... Ch9.nn.e .. l ... ... ............. ....... . 

Coordinates ..................... , ................................................................ .. ................................... .. .. ... ............... .. ...................................... .. .. 

15. Where were the remains found? ..... ....... B .. e.!ii&h ..... O!'. ..... I& .. o.n. .... l'.l.~g~ ........................... .......................... .. .. ............... ................... .... . 

Coordinates ...... :B. ... \ .... ./..tj ... ::: .. L~ ......................................................................................... ........................................... ..... ................................ .... .................................... . 

16. Was casket used? ............. Y.e .. s. .................................................... Who furnished the casket? .... Town ...... Of. ..... .L.o .. 9.P.. .. ... F.l.?.ge 

17. Who made the burial? ......... F.r..e.nc..h ..... C . .i.Y.i..l.ign.s .............. ...................................................................... .. .............. ..... ................. .. .. .. ..................... . 
(Civilians, American military, German military, etc.) 

a. What are the names and addresses? .. G.t?.I:; .. Y.edigg.e.r.., ...... ~ ..... D.~.c..g.lf. .. ,. .... .. lin.Q. ... :Mr. ..... D.§l.P.lJ:Y~er 

......... l.o.c..g.l ...... w.l.~.Q .. ~ .. ~ ... '-....................................................................................................................................................................... .................................. .......... .. 

b. Are certificates and statements attached? .............................. .. No .................................... .. ................................ ........... .................................. ...... . 

- 2 -
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---~-- - --

. 
.3,CTION B - AIR CORPS DECEA, ) 

(To be completed only if deceased is believed to be a member of the A .A.F . ) 

Although deceased is believed to be member of the AAF, investigatior 
18 . Werf~an~~ng f~u'bd~~ttWl~~R-eewFJ(~cflg~? ... ................................... .. .................. .............. ....... ... ................... . .... ............. .... ___ __ __ ______ ___ . 

a. Giv loca tion in plane from which the bodies were removed .................................... .. ......................... .... .. .. ............. . ...... . . 

(T nil gttllltl ' l ' . p i lot , r: td in, (111' 1'!' 1, f't C' . , or fro n t ~ i d r of pluiH' I 

19 . Scene of crash mu 
and by whom). 

Give complete results of investigation (if removed . state when 

a. Type of plane 

b. Markings and / or na plane ......... ..... .. .. .... .. .................. .. ............... ..... ............................. .... ............................ .. .. .. .. .. ........ .......................................... . 

c. achine guns, instruments . 'radios or other equipment: ......... .. ................ ............ . 

20. How did crash occur? ...... . ... .... . .... .. .................... , ............ ............................. .... Anti-Aircraft? .............. ... .... ........ ... ................... .. ...... ...... .................. . 

Enemy Planes? ........................................................................... .. .. ... ........ .. .. ........ ............ Collision? ...... .. .... .. ... ....... .. .... ....... .. .... ............. .. .... ...... ___________________ __ 

21 . Did plane explode in the air? ground?-...................... ........ ...................... ........................ _________ _ 

22 . Did plane burn in the air? .................. .. .. ................... - ...... ................................. On ground? ......................................... ......................... ____ __ ________ _________ _ 

23. What was the direction of the flight? 

2-i . What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of 

25. Had bombs been released prior to the crash? .......... .................................... .............. .. .. ................. .. .............. ................ .... ....... .... .. .. .. ...... ........ ........ .. 

26. Docs specific time and date of crash correspond with the date of death above-named deceased? 

27. Number of planes in formation prior to the crash? 

2-8. State precise time and date of plane cra :;h .. .. ... ... .... ............ .. ........ . .. .. .............. .. 
Cl-\igl111 Dny? J 

29. Were parachutists seen? ..................... .... How many? .. .. ............ ...... .. .................... .. ...... .. 

Escaped? ............. .... ............... .................. ............................. ........ ....... .. ..... .... ...... ..... Prisoners? ............ .. ..... ...... ............ ................................... .............. .. .. ...... ........ ... ______ _ 

- 3 -



SECTION E- GENERAL 

(To be completed by investigation in all cases) 

40 . Were personal effects recovered by the inves tigation team? ................. Ye..s .. .. .................................................. .. ............... . 

I f not , sta te reason ................................................... .. ................................. ............................................................................................ ...................... .. .... , ................................ . 

a. W ere Identifica tion Tags found a t the tim e of dea th ? .............. Unkno.wn ............... .. 

Wh e1·c? ...... ....................... By whom? .................. ........................................................................... ........... ' 

Present disposition? .. ..... ... ................... Unkno:vm ......................................... .................................................................... ..................................... .. 

b. Were personal effects found at the time of death ? ........................ Unkno.w.n ....................................................................... . 

Where? ............................................................................................... ..................................... By whom? ....................................................................................................... .. 

Presen t disposition? .. W1..t .. A ..... C.§,JH~ ..... OO.Pe.r. .. ~ ..... gn.Q. .. w.it.h ..... b..o.d:y ................................................. .................................... _ 

c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death 7 ....... No ....................................... . 

d. Did cemetery register or cross indicate the immunization shot? .. N.O ....................................................................... _. 

41 . Was deceased given first aid? ................ N.D ............................... If so , where? ................ .................... ......................................................................... . 
I 

By whom? ..... .......................... ......................................................................................... Are statements from the medical people attached? 

42 . Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital'! ................ 1!0 ...... : ...... ........................................................................................ -

Where? ........................................................................... ... ........................ Names of people concerned .................................................................................. -

43. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the 

deceased? .............................. N.o .................................................................................................................................... -........ .. .............................................................................. .. 

44 . Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains? 

................................................................... N.O .................................. .............. ..... ............... .............................. ... .................................. .. ................. ......................................... .............. .. ......................... -
rnul'llt , decnpital~d. etc.) 

4S. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case? ....... N.O ................................. .. 

a. If so, give basis for positive a~sumption ..... ............................... .. ................................................................ .... .............. ................................... .. ............. .. 

b. If so, has higher Headquarters been notified? ............................................................................................................................................ . 

46. Was case previously investigated? ..................... Unknown ...................... ... By whom? .............................................................................. .. 

When? ............. .... .. .. .......... ...................................................... .. .. ...... _ .. 

5 
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Evac Noo 2Z -334 case No . Nord 3481 

15 July 1948 

NARRATIVE 

Based on report received from F/Lt Noel Archer , RAF 
officer with the 9lst Graves Concentration Unit , Calais , 
France , an investigation was made in the commw1al cemetery 
of Loon Plage (Nord) France to recover the remains of an 
unlmown American aviator reported there. 

The Mayor ' s office had no record of this burial , the 
only American burial reported in the cemetery being tba t 
of 2/Lt Leonard C. Lobb, 0 - 815727 , who had been removed 
from the cemetery in November 1946 by a Second Zone investi ­
gator and reburied in USMC Blosville, France. However , the 
mayor's secretary and the local policeman believe that this 
body was washed ashore on the beach at approximately the 
sane time as that of Lt Lobb . 

Exhumation of t he body revealed remains fully clad in 
American- type electrically heated flyine suit and yellow Mae 
west. The only identification which the investigator could 
finu on the body was a wallet with an identification card 
(entire writing illQg ible) , photograph, and scraps of 
unidentifiable paper . Set of initials wa E also found enbTaved 
on the inside of the wallet . 

P.,s the British had definitely stated that t he body was 
not one of their men, remains were removed for further identi ­
fication processing by the First Zone Identification Section . 

I_;) , \t, \ VL 'rh-u 
W. H . HUBriELL 
US D.A Civilian 
Investigator . 
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Evac No. 
2Z-334 

T R A N S L A T I 0 N 

CERTIFICATE 

Case No. 
Nord 3481 

We, Mayor of the Commune of Loon- Plage, certify 

that the body of an unknown American aviator, was recovered 

from the beach around May 1944. No information was found, 

and the register of the Etat-Civil of the commune does not 

make any mention of the body. 

Translated by: 

w·\~.\~ 
w. H. Hubbell 
US DA Civilian 

At Loon Plage, 15 July 1948 

For the Mayor: 

/s / Illegible 



L. 

· 47. Give full names, addresses , and information obtained from each person interviewed: -................................... . 

...... ......................................... S.e. .~ ...... §.t..a.t. .. ~ .. m~n.t. ....... 9..f.. ......... ~ .. Y..9.T ... ~ .. ~ ....... ~.~.9. .f.. .. ~.t. .. @.J~.Y .... ... -....................................................................................... . 

48 . Are all positive statements regarding identification and particula·rs surrounding death attached? 

........................ Ye . .s ..................................................................................................................................... _ ............. -................................. ~-·-· .................... -......................................................... .. 

49. Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate 

vicinity? .............. No ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... _ ............ .. 

50. Was investigation preceded by advance publicity? ............ Ye .. .s ............................. ........................................................................................... . 

(If special investigation, give case number) ................................................................................................................................................................. - ............ .. 

51 . Give brief narrative ................. .. S .. ~.§l ...... §:.t..t.~.9 .. P.:E?..9. ...... P.:~!:' .. r. .~.~ .. ~-Y..~ .............................................................................................. _ ...................... .. 

....................... .. .............................................. ........... _,, ... ....................... ................................................................. _ .............................................. -........................................................................ _.,, ....... ,,,_ 

(Use attached sheeta it necessary) 

9. ( f ( ! 

............................... v~~~Si~~;~ .... ~f·~ ............................ -............. . -·---~-~ ... ~ .... \ ... :r. .. ~ ......... ~~ ................................................. .. 
(Sijp>ature of Investigator) 

GILBERT LUCAS W. H.,HUB LL 
. ..... p ............... . Fr..§lJ!Q.P ..... G .. tY..~.;b .. t..~.~ ..... J.~.~-~E .. P.~ .. ~.~ .. ~ .......... -............. .. ... U.:.S ..... DA ...... C.lY..i...l.~.n ..... P.:::-...?..~.§ .. § .. 7. ............ .. 

Rank ASN Rank ASN 

_., ................. _HQ..~_.7.8 .. 5.6. .... AGRC ...... Z.Qn~ .... #.?. ............................. , ................................. ~9.J. ...... ?..§ .. ~-~ ...... A.9:~.9.- .... ~.~.~-~ ..... ti..?. ................... -
(Organization) . (Org•nization> 
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•' 
Ide l'lt::._·ic.•£..t1on Section 

,r,emorial Di1rision 

Identification Data 

~ /~ / ; 
J t _/ ,r 

Last lJame First Initial ,. ASN 1C.rade . 
,-: ;/ I j ( 'I I 
f4}l;'pjjJ;. ~./.' -1 l;j;5"::1_:"· :· '1 ~ --~t; ' 

HeiE,jt f Weicht [ Color Eye : , Color Hair l S'.-toe S/z'3 \ Dai'e of Deat ~ 
''; [ )/.Y' I / ~~ I/- : .,171 
'/-I IV, ! . ,/ _) I /... ' . . I 'I I I ! k I _, .. u__::_ . ~: i cL -h.t H p L/ ~-

Last Or5 anization to w~ich atchd or asgd (Give complete de~ i6nation) 
. ... I "' 

Lj; l !i V 1/J"'} ~ If ! /'_:r 1 1/J ·1 -' ~) I 
1 

1/ 

1 J.ace of Death or place last seen if ; :IA , . ,.- • 
( , Jleri , /•<-11 j' }: Jv e. f e u J'. S 2J. "~o l , -~ ~~: _ -,.. - • ;A).:-:,, , - t - !-,. 

9 (1 t p .!. II(" ) / ,, .... ·' I I /.- .Le 1' ,. -1- j]. p ~ I· !J (1 ( -

List all camps in ~hich stationed in li . S . prior to service ove~seas , inc1udin~ 
inclusive dates at each . 

/. 
( / .r 

l_. /'' 

I "• 
/j /, 
.. 7 

, / //' 
7 I I / / •l -':./... 

_..,,~ ... "\- .. . 

/ 

Fract·1res and/ or. Breaks '· 
... 

-
n ''·: •• 1 __ kbu r·· NioAl 

·uL~ - ~FG·BB~S 

AH "~ s ~ M Fill 
8 ..... 6 5 4 3 2 I 

U;"""'J' I:.:ight 

16 15 r - ... j_2 ll 10 .J..; 

~ 

'l ::~.!.;::ht 

X - S:x-:.:~ 1._ ted 

7-' / ' . 
__() 

-~ 7 _../ 

''/ 4--< .:_./ -

Tattoos and/or Birt h mar ks 

8BA~:~ 
DENT L CI'iAfi.T ;s ocvf 'I~ 
1 l 2 3 4 5 6 7 y 

"U~:)er Left 

9 9 10 11 1?. 13 14 15 16 

L r;·-;' '"" r· :Seft 

0 - Car ious I - Carlous non- r-:;'3torablR 

Indicate der!'l:.i.lYes , tridE:,ework, P.tc ., i.f s ho·"n 

(l, t' 
/ 

) 



I 
I ' / 

'· 

., ....... ~ "' . 

.I 
/ ""' 

--:7 
J 

.;-··. -
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In Reply Refer To 
Qi·l'T1·· 2<; 3 

Fabiani, J,lbert J. 

'I 
A I R , A r ·t 

1•1AP.. DEPART'E T 
OFFICE OF TEE QUARTEREASTER GE JERAL 

r:ASEH:GTO 25 , D. C. 

~-8_9_4 __________ __ 

8 

SlJB,TEX::T : ·dditional Information That ~:.ay Lead to the Recovery 
and Identification of Remains J.J ot Yet !1ccounted For 

TO : Commanding Officer 
American Graves Registration Command 
European Area 
APO SB , c/o Postmaster 
}ew York , lew York 

A''~ 1947 

l. There is c:ttached hereto, five copies OQMG Form 371 
(covering all available j nfor:.a ti on in the Office cf' the Cuarterrna ster 
General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by 

his office to your headqua rters ) for the follovr.ing deceased individual : 

N.A'E 
F'abi ani, A.lbert J. 

GP_t.DE 
SL,-t. 

SERIAL NO . 
l2 153 984 

2 . It is r equested that info~ation on the 2bove deceased be 
furnished this offic;:e in accordance with provi sions of Letter , The 
Adjutant Generc>l 1s Office , file AGAO- S 293 .9 ( 27 Har 47) D-r , subjec t 
Establishment of B ards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead 
Overseas, dated 9 April 1947 . 

QUF.RTllPASTER GENERAL: 

/ 

POOLE ROGERS 
Capt ., QMC 
Memorial Division 

:' •.) 

/( 
K 
B. 



293 FILE 

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVb(fD OR IDENTIFIED 
NAME (La8t, First, Middle Initial) 

ORGANIZATION 

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH 

DATE OF FOD 

HEIGHT WEIGHT ,, 
UPPER RIGHT 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 

LOWER RIGHT 
& 

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 

X= Extracted 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

OQMG FOIIM 371 
23 SEP 46 

I RACE 

COLOR EYES 

DENTAL CHART 

UPPER LEFT 

LOWER LEFT 

GRADE 

CREED 

PRESENT SER IAL 
NUMBER 

FORMER SERIAL 
NUMBER (If applicable) 

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 

COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 II 12 13 14 15 16 

O= Carious 1 = Carious Non-Restorable 

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 



• SPQYG 
Fabiani , Al bert J. ¥ , ~ ._..,., 

s. r . l2;l53 ,--B9"47 

Address Reply To THE 
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

Mrs • Aroedeo 0. Fabiani 1 
2143 · illiamsbridge Road., 

Bronx 61., New York., N.Y. 

Dear .Mrs. Fabiani: 

16 December 1944 

Your letter of recent date., addressed to The Adjutant 
General's Office., has been forwarded to this office for necessary 
action in connection with th personal effect5 of your son., Sargeant 
A+bert J. Fabiani who has been missing in action since 20 Jt.me 1944 
over France. 

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Effects 
Quartermaster., Army Effects Bureau., Kansas City Quarter.master Depot, 
601 Hardesty Avenue., Kansas City 1, Missouri, for reply to you. 
That office has jurisdiction over the disposa.l. of the personal 
effects of our military personnel outside the United States. Row,ver, 
considerable time is often necessary to prooess these personal 
belongings back to this country due to the lack of shipping space 
and the great amount of wor k involved. 

May I extend my sincere sympathy to you duri..11g this 
period of anxiety. 

For The Quartermaster General: 

Sincerely yours , 

... ,.... ,.,.,_ ..... ...... ~ .... 



. -· - ~ .. ... 
. WA·R· DEPARTMENT TRA~ .. .5MITTAL SHEET-, 
ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

DN 1 December 1944. 

.ecnorial Division ~ OQJ .. ;G~ Roorr; 1J:)7 , ':'e:n~o c., if<:1 shin2ton, D. c. 
TO D:i r: •' (ServiOl' , diviSion, or or~aoiution) (Location) 

(Brancb or unit) (Allcnuon) 
DESCRIPTION Fabiani TAG 19 Nov 44 
OF ATTACHED ..., 

COMMUNICATION (OnginBLor) 
Personal Effects AGPC~G Fabiani, Albert J. 

(Addressee) _;<'~ (Date) 

Casualty "'r<>nch<su?i•ct>Q o., Inve:st i :aticon <.:::ld L:orresyanllillftertC'e' 5eC'\JicJd, 
FROM , c:;..__, ••• 

Fanil '1 R.e lati ~!1 5 S:.:.b-Section, R.oo:r. -·3707, ~'uni tions nuild in~ . 77826 
(Serv ice. ctinswn, or or1111nizauoo) (Locallon) (T• Iephooe) 

1. For necessary actio:1 . 

2. Sergeant Albert J. Fabiani, 12,153,894, has been missing in 
action since 20 June 1944 over France. In regard to war bon~ a copy of 
basic has been referred to Army War Bond Off i ce for reply. In regard to 
air medal, a copy of basic has been referred to Decorations and Awards 
Branch, for reply. 

). ."1ri ter hus M= been advise-J ::>f this r eference. 

__k_rncl_s. 

W . D., A. 0 . 0. Form No. 0106 
April 7, 1943 

For the Chief, Casualty Branch: 

( clup) 

./ 

-

1-





I 
; 

l 

To Clinical Records Branch 

For disposition 

The records show medical treatment as follows: 

Hospital 
I , 

/ ') 
~- ~- i 

.. /. " 

I r 
......._' 

. , 
I 

To -r; - -
) t. I' Register Numbe 1· 
" / .L. £ .:...,- ~.... .1 , q ./ ..,.-- ~ ..;_/ . 



CENTRAL IDENTIJ'ICATION :OOI.NT 
CHEMICAL LABORATORY 

DETAO:EJ4EN'l' •B• 7887 AOOO GF . 
AR> 58 ID.A.RVlY 

14 Ocnober 1948 

Leather wallet,8Dd eontenta greatly deocmpoaed 

(1) .... PhO,Osr*Ph and , ; (l) •a ~tograj)h 
.,... totm4 In tu atln (\.U,. deo~••a.> 

B-w:u c !k,ta it• e j"t•cl t ota.leal anift with •xeellent reault•• 
It 1a 'MlW•cl th&t the t1~4iliO etter the llOPi~Uitt.a ef ident1tioatlon 
OJl' J 4 B l A. lt tl.Hrt 7. ~/Sp l21 53 894 PDD 489 Bomb le 21 194,1 
loth photograph• torwe.rdeil to J'hoto Lab tor reproduot1on. 



OENl'RAl IIlEN.r IFIC.A!l' lD N PO INl' 
PHOTOGRAP-RIO LABORATORY 

IE'rAOIJMENl' •B• 78f!T AG:RO GP. 
A.Po sa u.s.ARMr 

J).oto ~ ~ .lit' &30 

..2h& .lalLO.au Jiu 2851 

mantory til. iUeot.s Studied : 

.Renrrille.Belgium 
00- 8 - 178 

'.he {2) PhotographS 

17 DHemlter 1948 

Careful exambation end separation revealed Four (4) phOtos 
&ab.e.n4 toge~b.er, two ot nioh, 1/-'a 1 ad 2, m.v aid ia 
identtfiod ion b,y reoognltlon. 



, -

RESTRICTED 

INVENTORY FORM 
7 OctobEm.·d.948 

OBJECT : Inventory of Pers'?nal Effects of : 

(FIRST A IE) (~\l j 

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO US Army 

The above named individual of . AhF 
(ORGANIZATION) tUNIT) 

was reported ... about uev (DATE> 
.............. .. FJL.-n ..................................... .. 

S'f"Ai1)~ (KLA , MIA , Ho•p. etc.) 

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 

One (l) Leather l.allet and deteriorated papers. 

/////i/i/i/1///// /Last Item///////////////// 

Money in the amount of has been turned into - .... 
AME OF FINANCE OFFICE AND 

.. Form WDFD 38 enclosed. 
SYMBOL NUMBER) 

········ .... ·········································· ......... ...... ...... ............. ....... .... ...... ......... . ........ ········· ................................ . 
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY BANKS IN WHICH .ACCOUNTS MAY BE CARRIED 

I certify that ~he above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above tiamed 

individual and that they were forwarded to · the Effects Depot 

_by ........................................................ on .............................. .. 
(RAIL, TRUCK ,. ETC.) 

·{0;~'py 
~vcA .~ 

-oJG USA 

Any additional pertinent information: 

.... 194 

Name J!.·H. NOYES 

Rank & ASN DA CIV 0046985 .. 

Organization CIP ZO.'E OUE 



( HEADQUARTERS, ARL SERVICE FORCES 
MEMO ROUTING SLIP 

To the following In order indicated: 
EFFECTS QOARTERIIAS'tEJt 

1 ARlit KFFECTS BUREAU 
' ltAHSAS CITY l, .I.ISSOURI 

(Name or tlile) (O rganization) (Bnlldlng and room) 

2 -7: ' 
:293 ,{(~_ .. , . c{:/r ;;/ ( I 

- . 7 ,/ 1 3 

.$ ·.d' . /~ ~ - ~ Ld ~ '/' c. 
/ f I I 

1. For necessary action. 

PimCI 

From XEMORIAL DIVISION 

(Name) (Organization) (B nlld ing and room) 

W. D., A. G. 0. 
Form.llio.~~·o 

23 March l!H.~ 

OPO • 16-3.c!6()-

(Initials) 

(Date) 

·- . 



' . 

... .... hblani~ 

~ a -a. your ~ J.etrter m eUil 7CIU ~•sted 
illt~t(& ~ ~our ·aoa} ~ .Albert J . . hb1Ctl., l4to has 
.... . m1Hms in act.il:m 1JlCe 20 J\IJ» 19" ·oYU" J.ro,nee. 

tour ·daam tor iat~~oa ~ J~ 801\•e ~bGnlte 
!e J'ei.fl4$l,.y ~~; holftmtl" k DO ~ Jslfo1'111&t10n Me bee ~ 
in tld.e otrio. e;.lllee the lcJtte O!f 7 OcWl:er. LlMta ot ~ ~ ver 
~.a. UlroUf8b ·b ~oal DM. ere.. e.:ro. bema ~~ ~ 
lmt q to We tiDe, s.~ ftbia:Ql•a aa. l:lu ~ 'biM1 r<ND4 aa _, of 
tiJem.. IAtt - .,.... J'OU 'that -~ p:>as1ble 1a )liN AoDI to .. cc-.. 
t&tn tbe atatu» a4 ~- or our atu-~ eaa. a.aaiUalal. 
11lfal:!sat1:GD is 190e.iTfJ4, ;10U 1d.lJ. be liP~ ~. 

A capr ot ~nr lett.r h&s ,.._ ~~ to 'the W~~:r l!cm4 Office, 
3Qb W.t 14-. .-t, Ohtoaso 6, Il.l.lt.Date, tar _ ---~ era& to tt. 
~ Oar.utnJ., Wuh~)!), » .. e .. ,, trg ~ eft'octn. 

Y.our !lli.\UX7 ~ ·\be er 1IIIJ4Al. w.UJ. bo e. subJect or a 
~ CCI'am:!!Jil'tiaa. -

l ·~ao' ~ -Ute 'till1a p!l\1"1o4 f:lr ~·. ~ 
~ hepa ~ ~le u.r~tiou w1U lit ~ · .. 

&~3.3~~ 



' -
COPY . OJ' 
BAS I C 

Re: Sgt. Albert J. Fabiani, AfJ 201 
PC-N l!."l'' lll 

J. A. Ullo 
Adjutant Qeneral 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Sir: 

Ame6eo o. J'abiani 
2143 WillieJDsbridae Rd, 
Bronx 61, N.Y. , N . Y. 

'With reference to my son, who has been reported missing s inoe June 20, 44, 
prior to going oTersea, made allotment of $40,oo, plus a $25.00 war bond 
monthly, beg1nn1ng June. I have reoetred the mentioned check every ~th, 
but I haTe only been rem1 tted the bonds for July and August and still not 
reeei ved for June, September, October and November, the serial no. is 
3-1875-74. 

I wish also to call to ;your attention that my son had several v~~ 
article in additional to other personal .belODgiiJge at he time he was 
reported missing, but up to the present date, I -liav"lJ not rece1"Ted anyth1Dg 
although I believe should haTe been returned to me for safe keeping. 

In your letter of Ju.ly 7, you stated that it's the Government's practice, 
to continue search for the missing persODDBl; on August 5, I received a 
letter :from Jla,jor Brad.ugas, asst. chief air personnel, in vhich he stated 
tllat a.ccord..inB to additio:cal report he had received. from 2 to 8 :parachutes 
were counted leav1Ilg the craft before it fel;l to the water. 

l'rOlii. personal contact with the unfortunate families 1t,Tolved, I have been 
adVised t.h&t S/Sgt. Breen of st. Paul, M1Dn. and S/Bgt. Martinsen of 
Brooklyn, 1'f. Y., have been reported. prisoners of tlermany eince Jul.y 22 and 
24 respecti..-ely 1 but no information has been receivedQf the other six 
which were seen parachuting, and f'or that :matter of the ten out of twelve, 
which are still missiDg. 

It is my conception that the Red Cross operatiDg through Geneva, looks int 
these oaeee; although I haTe DBde eeveral inquires personally, I ha"m been 
unable to get any satisfactory infonrw.tion from anyone as yet. 

·i 
If the report 1 as rece1 ved, is a tr1le one, that means that the dt-e.f't did 
not explode 1 before fall 1 ne in the water, 'then the bo ya had a good cha:nse 
to eave the:maelTee and should be reported somewhere by the Eed Cross, but 
If the true report has not been .made to me, then I think it is t:1:me that 
I shoud be iiJformed of m:y eon' a f&te. 

I have been adTi.Bed. by the Navigator' a family 1 namely J':riedentb.al that a 
letter was rece1Ted from. the War Department allowing the Air lledal, I 
should thiDk that be1~ 1n the eame craf't ae well ae on the same missione 1 
the same h.DD:>r should be bestowed to my boy, unleae was d.ue t o a personal 
heroic deed. 

I hope you fu.1.ly appreciate my personal feelings in this l.ong period of 
uncertainty, I hope you will be kind enough to clear all rrzy points at this 

time. 
Sincerely yours 1 

/e/ Amedee 0. Fabiani. 
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Case No. 
NORD 3481 

GRS-GZ Form No 8 

The below listed U.S. deceased personnel have this 
Le'S membres defunts de l '.Armee AmericC;\_ine dont les 

c1.~: tc boen disinterred fron:. the location as shovm and have been 
noms suivent ont ete ce jour exhumes du cimetiere indique ci-

CARENTAN 
ev:~cc:.atod to Central Identification Point at &~,..~~.So France . 
dessous, ~t ont etc cvacues au Centre d'Identification a 
~?France. 

CARENTAN 

UNKNOWN XMERICAN AVIATOR 
----· ( J arne) (Rank) 

l·;om Rang 

Grave No. 77 
Military Section 

Remains classified 
Unknown X - 7864 

(ASN) 
No de 
Ec:tricule. 

LOON PLAGE {NORD) __ _ 
(PLACE OF D!SH\jTETIHENT 

(LIEU D 'EXI-~~lffiTIOIJ) 

If cornnunal cemetery 
S'il s'agit d 'un 
ci~et iere corw.unal 

s~o'.-:- Plot ,?.ow nnd 
Grave no, 
Indiqucz parcelle, 
r angcc ct numero de 
l a tombe, 

if available. 
quand c'cst possible . 

W-\~.\~ 
Officer or NCO in charge of Dis­

interment. 
Officier chnrgc de l'exhu~ation. 

W. H. HUBBELL, US DA Civilian 

HQ 7856 AGRC ZONE #2 HQ, Carentan (M 
Umr,. AnT7.Ll'T'Tm: \ lv ........ ,.~.-.,.,' 



I 
I 
I 

--l 

;. ... r- DZHTAL ::H.A.R!r' . . ·-

Unknown X- 7854 

R-8·--~--~~~---------­
n- ? oA oA 1 ol~ 
R- 6 oA ·------------------?.- 5, _______________________ _ 

R-~-----------------------­
?--~-----------------------
R- 2 ·-----------------------?.- 1 s1L·htl y incl ined facially 

1- 1 slightl y inclined fa cially 
1- 2 ·-----------------------1- 3 ______________________ _ 
1 - 4. _______________________ _ 

L- 5·----~----------------
1-6~~'m-.oA~.----------------
1- 7. · oA oA 

* 1-e. ______________________ _ 

R- 16 ____________________ __ 

R- 15 __ ~l=o~A~--------------­
R- 14 __ ~X=-~s~p~a~c~e~e~s~t~·~6~mm~-
R- 13 .MSD 
~-12 ____________________ __ 
R- 11 ____________________ __ 
R- 10 ____________________ __ 

:t- 9 -----------

1- 9 -----------1- lO. ____________________ __ 
1- 11. ____________________ __ 
L- 12. ____________________ __ 
1- 13. ____________________ __ 

1- 14 dofA 
1- 15 oA fA 

·-. 

L- 16. __ _u~----------------­
*Fa cial1y t o L-8 is a supernumerary 
tooth; ver y poss ible to have been_ 
~erTupted b efore death. 
Est. lit: 5 11111 

Est. Wt: of processed remains 18 l bs 
Est. Age: 18 years 
Hair~ Re d• check l ist 
Cotton khak i drawer s : 11 F3894" --

1'a.m e Fabiani , Albert J . 
Sgt . 12153894 

R- 6 
R-7 oA oA l oA 
R- 6 
P.- 5 
R- 4 
R- 3 
R- 2 
?..- 1 

1- 1 
1- 2 
L- 3 
1- 4: 
T t:: 
J.J- L") 

:::..- 6 
1- 7 moA 
1- H oA oA 

n- 15 
R-lf' loA 
.::1- l L!. 'V ' 

R- 13 
3- 12 
:1- 11 
R-10 
R- 9 

*1- 9 
L-10 
1- ll 
1- 12 
1-1~~ 

1- 14 doA 
L- U5 oA fA 
1- 16 
FPDIF: 2 May 1944 

*L-9 (4 molar fa cial to L-8 ) 
Et: 5 1 9~1 

Wt : 163 
Hair: Br own (shade not indica t ed) 
Sho e Size : 1ofz 
Date of Birth : 19 Ma r 1924 
Date of Death: 20 June 1944 
Appr o 20 yrs of age at death 



E'ame :.J.::~~N , Leroy c. 
Cc:pt . 29 6G 

R- 8·----~~------------
R-? ____ ~nA~~oA~f=~"--------
R-6-____ __,oA=-~d=oA,__ ___ __ 

* R- 5 ___ ~QOA==~dal==--------
R- 4 ____ ~d=oA~----------R- 3 _____________ __ 
R- 2 _________________ __ 
?.- 1 ________________ __ 

• Slwwn ns 2 tilli:lr;s on f orm 7 
(ltd 11/l0/43 
1 - 1 _______________ ~ 

1- 2 X ) • 
L- 3 ___ ~s~A-'l!4~!b,..JI!l~~c_;or~w:own=_-~....) 
l.J-4. ___ ~u=' oA~---::;::-o:-:::--=-----
1- 5 ____ F_· ul....:;._l_Go_l_d_C_r011Dl ___ _ 
L- 6. ____ oA.=--=d=oA=--------
LJ- 7 oA fA 
---~~=----------

1- F. ___ ~£~~~----------

n -1 6 oA 
R- l f oA 
~-1 .a. doA mo 
R- 13 doA 
E- 12-_______ T-------

.:::1.- ll 
R-10 _________ _ 

R- 9 ------------

1- 9 - --------------

·-



Name ? i cl:ett , Fa \..J~ .: • 

2/L... t . 0 - G949 40 

R-8·----~~----------------
R-? ______ ~o£=· -=04~:~-----------
R- 6. ______ ~d~o~~1~04~··~ruu\~-------
R- 5, ____ ~di~~~-----------
R- 4'------------------------R- 3 _______________________ __ 
R- 2 ______________________ __ 
?.- 1 ____________________ ___ 

L- 1·----------------------L- 2 ______________________ __ 
L- 3 _______________________ __ 
.,. . 
~-~-------------------------* L- 5 ·--------·----------------L- 6 o..:. 
J,- 7 o.i. 
L- c x 

n- 16 oA 
R- 1!5 oA 
A- 14- oA / 
R- 13 oA 
R- 12 
R- 11 
R- 10 
R- 9 

L- 9 
1-10·--------------------L- 11 ____________________ ___ 
L- 12. ______________________ _ 

L- 13·-----------------------
1-14--~m~o~d~lA~-------------­
L- 15 oA 
L-16.--~x~--------------

FPDIF dt d 2 May 1944 

* L-5 lingual yersion 



I -

:;HART 

b'ame Earnhardt , Fr e d G. 
S gt. 34598162 

R- 6 
R-7 
R- 6 oA loA moA 
P.- 5 X 
R- 4 
R- 3 doA 
R- 2 
:a- 1 

L- 1 mS 
L- 2 
1 - 3 
1- Li moA 
L- 5 X 
L-6 oA 
Jo- 7 moA oA 
L- 8 X 

n-16 moA 
R-lS 
R- 14 dcrA moA fA 
R- 13 do A 
R- 12 do A ' 
rt- 11 / 

R- 10 
R- 9 

L- 9 
L-10 
L- ll 
L- 12 
L- 13 
L- 14 
L- 15 
L- 16 
FPDJF dtd 2 May 1944 

-



' -

-

E'am e Me Cull ough , N ea1 D. 
Sgt. 1 81 55838 

R- 6 X 
R-7 oA oA 
R- 6 oA 

R-5~---------------------R- 4 ______________________ _ 

R-3·-----------------------R-2 ____________________ __ 
~-1 ______________________ _ 

L-1 ____________________ __ 
L- 2. ____________________ _ 
1 - 3, ______________________ _ 

~-~-----------------------
~- 5. ______________________ _ 
... ~ ~o ______________________ _ 

L- 7----:----------------
L - 8 X 

n-16 x 
R- 15 ____ ~---------------
:2 - 14-~-----------------R- 13. ___________________ __ 

R- 12. _________ ~~--------
R- 11 __________________ __ 
R-10 __________________ ___ 

R- 9 -------------------

L- 9 1-10 __________________ ___ 
1- 11 ___________________ __ 

L- 12 ·---------------------1- 13 ____________________ __ 

L- 14 oA 
1-15. ___________________ _ 

L-16 X 
Forms 79 1 Sept 1943 & 14 J an 1944 
Ht : 7311 

YJt : 1 52 
Lair: Erown 
Shoe S ize: ll!D 



1 -

Nam eNendte, El mer D . 

T/Sgt . 39165888 

R- 8 oA 
P- 7 oA moA 
R- 6 oA moA 
R- 5 X spa ce closed 
R- 4 do fA 
R- 3 
R- 2 miG 
R- 1 Gold crovm 

1- 1 X 

1- 2 
1- 3 
1-4. oA 
1- 5 moA 
1- 6 X 
JJ- 7 
1- 8 X 

n-15~X~----~------------­
R-l 5_o~A~--------------

-- R- 14· oA ·· 
R- 13 molA 
R- 12 
R _/ - - 11 _____________________ _ 
R- 10 ____________________ _ 

R- 9 

1- 9 ----------------------1- 10. __________________ __ 
1- 11 ____________________ __ 

1- 12 moA fA 
1- 1:." doA ----------
1- 14 X space closed 
1- 15 moA ----------------
1-16.~~-----------------­
FPDJF dtd 2 May 1944 



:;HART 

.,. 
~ame Taber, E1myn L. J r.' 

Cap t. 0- 659411 

R- 8 
P~? doA 
R-6 Q.AmoA 
R- 5 
R- 4 
R- 3 
R- 2 
R- 1 

1- 1 
1- 2 mS 
l.- 3 
L-4 doA 
L-5 
L- 6 moA doA 

J.- 7 oA 
1- 8 X 

:il- 16 X 
R-l~' oA 
:rl- } Ll. doK 
R- 13 
R- 12 doA 
R- 11 . / 

R-10 
R- S 

1- 9 
1-10 
1- ll 
L- 12 
L- 13 
l -14 dcA 
1-15 oA 
1-16 X 

FPDIF dtd 2 May 44 



::HAR~ 

Reme fu\.J'iSON , Stanl ey c. 
2/Lt. 0-706094 

R- 8 oA oA 
R-7 doA 
R- 6 X 
R- 5 moA 
R- 4 moA 
R- 3 mA 
R- 2 dS mS 
R- 1 dSmS 

1-1 dS mS 
1- 2 mS 
1 - 3 
1- 4 do A 
1- 5 moA 
L-6 oAoA 
t -7 oAdoA 
L- 8 X 

n- 16 X 
R-15 oAf A 
n- 14· 
R- 13 
R- 12 
R- ll 
R-10 
R- 9 

L- 9 ----------------------
1- 10·----------------------1- 11. ____________________ __ 
1- 12. ____________________ __ 
1- 13. ____________________ __ 

1- 14, ____ ~--------------
1- 15 moA 
1-16 oAfA 
FPDIF dtd 2 May 44 



2HART .• 

~aroe Friedentha1 , Isidore L. 
2/Lt. 0-695418 

R- S oA 
B--7 oA 
R-6 X 
R- 5 ____________________ ___ 

P.-4~---------------------R- 3 ____________________ ___ 
R- 2 ____________________ ___ 
?.-1. ____________________ ___ 

L-1 ____________________ ___ 
L- 2 __________________ _ 

L-3----~=----------------
L- •.t X 

L- S ____ ---.-..------------
1-6 oA oA 

l•- 7 Gold crown 
L- R oA 

n-16 ____________________ _ 

R-15 doG 
~-14 doG 
R- 13 ___ _ 

R-12 __________ -+----------
~-ll ____________________ _ 
R-10 ___________ _ 

R- 9 ----------------------

L-9 
1-10 ____________________ _ 
L~1l ____________________ _ 
L- 12. ____________________ __ 
1- 13 ____________________ _ 

L-14 doA 
1-15. ____________________ __ 

L-16 _____ ~---------------

' .. 



._;-p~, ·i' : :c f · :~. c~,: 

[ ...•... ! ~ ... 

l .......... 
•• ___ j .. 

·-, ..... ~ 

... ~.\ 

. .' • .... ~ t.•J.:.:. ' 

t,·:~r;~,~~-~~.: .. 1: w,;,•j t.:;.•---" ~;;;, r...~ ...... :< ';~ ~.'! !,',., . .:..., 
<7':" ::.~ .. .::i:. ... L c. ·• .• :;,:,;· 'l t :..--;-- :l; • .~ r .. : ~---· •·. 

: i.i. f:.:.:..:·':' .:..t .... ::_: ;'l ....... ~-- ... _ t . .,::: j •• 

!. 
·- . . .. ... 

LC:: _. .. ;: .. :_t ____ ~· ~J_l_~'.':.:·---- ________ c~:~~.I!.~'L c. 

~~-~EC!l'".': ~'GI.:'i {~-· l :.:.-:~'?·.:~c... ___ ,._,.-·· _L,_._:- .:_.:__: ·:.:·~ ·----------- . ..: CC .. :a:f ___ ,__. ___ .. .....,_ ·--- ---
l:t;,::!!'J2' r:~~= :....~- i~::~L::.:..:.:~~; . ......:.:·~ ------- -------~ -:·: i· _ o.- ;.J:ss;:-::L·t:~:~- ·.r.i... :..L\;_~- .~~ · .< 

"· G!VE: t:-.; r::.T:..:.:'J._J._:J.~---0/; .. __ --:f~~.:: .. .:.;.,L'· :~---------: !.!:-:, t.<.t\.::.7:-.J r ~ :; _-.~;·f :~:.~··;,' 
L'a::::~L.-~nc-u"s c= Lt~:i, -: tF~"'-' .~·i·.~ , _r._ .... ---~2.-.E......i!T~llL::-~.l:~:.L-;~c .. ~~-2:-.:;r ____ . _____ _ 

(!;) ::--:;::; :"'." r ,;;:;-:-;:::-~ \."' .. ; LL': ::.::;•;-;r.:;: ~ , ~.:.51 CC~H·i:.C'fEC c~· P..'.:!~.\. 

!..'. ..~.n~:r: :FT \,.','h~~ i ... :t5 -. 0.., !~ [';-£.Lrst..~::~; T:'_:t C.":.\"~ r,:;:;;:r~ LOST~ i .:: 1·. F.~:u:..~- Vf". c;::r·:::~ (1:'L'1 

ONE.l ! ( ) C!i~;,:y O:\i? ;::.-~:·:: ! }~ !:~~i:;.:.,_· :. ;.:·i · .. ~i;.::·.tr·-,-: \ } 011-I~:-! !:i:'':.t.:! ,,~-i ·:-::::- /\. 

Fou..c~~.:s:...----·---------·--· ---------------·- ----·-- ·---------·--
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.2:,Q22E:; _____ ct:n . _.-':!:~/.!.l.L,"-,5:2_ ______ : ::;. ___ tt}~-~~~- ~ ;,_ -·-r: .. )- ·~tll.~S"'L------·-- .. 
C. fNST:·\:..Li:D ~Jfrl-u<:'IC;jz~ ~::u~JHr!; r:::_r. r !~~.~~2. T~T: t:-·;:. s~::::.11. : . J-~:.n:~.::-.~ .:·;") ~~.::::__:i·~:.·r..:l- !~; :.':-n(}_:· .~ :t1ci1 .. 

( ,\l__c~ ;.::::;'2---~-- --~:'i'-~~~~.:::. _____ ..__. __ ~;:::. __ 0~:.-'V>!S. _______ ,J: ~::::.:;.:.&::;J_t~/~7.__ 
Ct;} __ c:;:~(.:0.,9_ ____ ,cr _ _ _llL-i~\~::L ____ ,,; ___ :I..l.B523:L ______ ( ! :;_L!~:.o::i./ ~ • ...._;__)~ •. :~~Sl.:.:..) 

e. TEE F£J!S0[··~5 U~:7Zi I:.:LOC:/ r:s~~ r_.:?C?t~:D t\S! t' t ~AJ'fLC c:.~~-:U.':"l..._.~_i__,_ ___________ _ 

o:: :.Ut tiOf\-; .t:.~ITU: CJ..SU.'.L Tf----~----- .. ·-~-
10. ~!Ur.tEE~ (F !"l2R!:~:JI~·.; 1\F~,.~.~D I~;h~!7J~: 7: c~:-.'' lQ: l'A.:3:~NGS!S 2 7 .r.-.",!__J_:? -------

12. 

{Stt::~in!J wi:h r-:;:~:, !..r;-n-.sh ti-.::- £.::-i>-... -:;r.J r ... : .. r:.:~~!~:-· l; n ~:c £:1~m 11 p:!!~G-:s ·,:;;:n, 

pz:r1i.:u,~rs en ~~:.i~X! st.:!£: i::~d r-.!":'.:.~ h cd;~ ... :-~t t" ~h:• f::.rr.1; 
I :.-~:~: H~ l!f..l. 

ct~'·~;L~~·::-·~,,· l!e.rlrmn._. ~:.~.;'7t~d:-----~~~~~. C1~;_~6 ____ :-,.~,~::;.~sR1-toB ~~~& 
't:.. 1 CO.?ILOT !IE'nruu. ;.;i·.::u11cv C. ,_2/Lt n-"n?J.B[ _ ___.t]_.,, _______ _ 

J!L.li.. v l<',..·i<:'.rm.i:rt·J!El,~~w·r> l.. ___ ,._?-/.Lt, Q...{,O;iL-18 Vi:; •. ______ _ 
t4~ H. 1).i cl .. ct.7,~£;!1J~ 2/'~t O-f,0.1.Q4,Q i::!J:. ______ _ 
C5) Obs . ':"'f"!hcr" j·~h-r:-i" ~,~ ... C;t 1ty, Q..:(j~QI.";"" :··:·;\ 

• 1G1 o;,n. l2!:>..::..n~ ,1c.1,;, IL. ~ 2/i.,t 0--..7.r"~in:'d:l_ n ,' I dan 
( 11 A-"1.r!,. ~-?---ern, · &r:rQ.n 1 c ~--L .-. /~irj. ~Ot..~. _: ___ .. "".~'·_,_ .. ----- --
Wl B. v. i.;a r·::.~ >men....llz:I.ll.S:_ _____ S!.i1rY~12lit12:'J ___ ••<; -----
191 · .. . u. J~~ttal:CL.....U::eC r.____ :::rt . 31~'D!.,2~--:~re. _____ _ 

cHH H. O$ t!PJ'('t;~ .. l.:J.n~r 0. 'lZ.J. rlJ 3_S:nh=:-r;:B ,.; r. 
oH 'i' . li, halr·nni. J•1 l"'Tt .J.. ~'-'v· 1?l'i~;39r~ ;· i,;·-lf]f5<r 
II)ENTIFY 3ELOW THCSf PERSC>l'!S 1:~:10 M:!Z 8:UE:Vs:D TO HJl.VE l..AST Kf!O\':LEDG£ OF Jl.i"!CP.:\!'"T. 
AND c;·l i!CK .l\?l~ROFf:!ATE COLULifl TO [i{D:C!i.TE !3hSlS FOP. SAt~E: 

1U\ME !H Fl!LL 

<U\.ST N.AB~ r'if!.STI 

SE:<!>l'.. 

N"J~,:u:n 

STATEMENTS: U,t PAf1..A~l-:UTES W£l':E US~o___l__~ t~H rERSOIO:S VlEilE .S~H -.~t.!'..l.K!NG "'~•;:u t;1C~- l :~:\.E 

07 CRASiL___: OP. l CI t.!W O'fHSR R;;ASON <S?f'C!l"'() ------------

13. ATTACH EYEWiTNESS DESCP.l?"I!Oi\1 OF CP..ASH. FORCED l.AND! f\\G, OR cm:ER GlR·::lJi·.:S'It.f\CES 
PERTAIN!NG TO M!SS!iiG P.IHCF'.P.FT. lncl ' d . 

14. ATTACH AEHIAL PHOTOGRAPH. fli..;P, CHART. OR SKETCH, SHOWING i\.P?ROKit.iATE LC'CATION 
WHERE AIRCRAFT WAS W\.ST S!:EN. 

t5. JI.1TACH A DESCRif"TiON OF THE l:Xil':NT OF SEAi~C~ . JF A!'l'l. AND GIVE: Nfl.ME. Ri'\N;~ ,V·lD s;:::?.I!\L 
NUMBER OF OFF!C!::R IN ClH\RG~:.E----~t·""-'h~D!'>::.:~---·-----------



:. 

to watch. Ii:; seorrf:!d b3ltm L:i.s forrrz.e:t:i.on. (about 500 feet bclo':! -- e.pp&!·e:-.;tly 

0ne- ha1f !.linut(:~ lai.£.r the whole '.:.~~il section cane o~. f 5.n J • .id ai~ .. 

pee l€d ul i' t, o loft U:!d ~;krt.cd ~ pinnin;; ci own .. 

six or seven nirrut8s fron the 'f~ coa,r,t. I dcfini tely count·:;d and ;;:-c :-:ountcd 

I saw pie:·es a.fte~mrds hit the watt~r still burnlne .. 

!lC.."t tc· roil :mt wv.s approx::..nn:~cly two s::.les fron ~horc, drifting ~:.mr;.a:·d the 

Ccae t. 1 I in1 was blowing 261 o 

---

!.'Af.:lt No. 6165 

Prep 1 d for .le~morial Di · • , 0Ql.1G 

bb 

'. iest to East.., 

CHAnU.S L. l!idLlCJlB, 
1/I.t .• , Air Corps 



HE:.DQU. illTERS 
,'JillRIC.'J~ GRi,VES REGISTn:,TIOI'J COli: .:..'J® 

EUROPE:JJ :Jill.., 
,'.PO 58 US ,·.R ;y ~ $ 

IDENTIFl ~... 
RECOMMENDED 

W4~---~~ ---------
_____ _ ~~I~~ !_, ..=~lb~rt_ l_. _ _ _ _ ~t \ ___ ~ ~ .,.... _____ (!._2J.j)3_89_4 __ _ 

\Name) {Rank; ,\SN 
pr evieus1y buried as Unknewn X-_ I8.5..4_) US1 :c j'J ~uyiJ)EZ._ __ ..:... __ __ ____ __ _ 
Ident ification accept ed in o.cc• rdanc e with Letter , File ;,G:.O- S 293 , 9 (27 l!·ar 47) 
D- M_, VJar ])ept , T:.GO , 9 /.pri1 471 subject ·: Esto.b1ishment of Bonr ds of Review for 
Identifico.tion of Unknovm Dend over sens; by the fo11ovdng members of the B0ard 
of Review; estc.bl:Lshed by Po.r 5) SG /)16, Hq; ; •• G. R. C. dated 3 Feb 1949 and 
amendment , po.r 2, SO ft!32, do.ted 18 Eo.r 1949 ~ Hq, ,· . • G. R. C. 

-:- J,R er BERQER-;- 5-251736-- - ~RD - -- - Co.pt: Jnck--c: H::ns-; 0-1577""297 -- QUC 

--------- - - -- - - ---- - - - -~~-------capt , Edwar d F . PRICE, Jr ,0-15882.3if7 0,liC 1 Lt Edwnrd E. STOUT, 0-1594512 CE 

- - - - :roD~'flH.Ct\~~ 7 _- ~~~~~L*-_ - - - ~ -- - -MPB~- I 
BJCOlDfENDiD 1 Lt .~~t-~:~iE.slY-; -0-449004, Co.v . ~ ~" 

1 ~ · Y'" '-- ,4 /) ~---. . ·"'-::-r--

~ Li£Zi - - .--j JfZ-~-- ~-
• . 'I. H. iKEtZ. Lt. Col 

CbMI. ~icetion Br 
J1 .. . Ol ...... ~ 



I 

/ 
I 

I c~~~ .~ 
iGr•v c: s .kcgistration p r'\1:n. . "f~ ;n r~rn. OA ar 
IF•" •· No. 1 \.!~"ft. 'I "V '·D \:l'ft'IT\ 1.: _____ 24 I.:r.u:·c_h ___ l_94Fl 
~7..7W-~pt. '943) ,j ,;) )·) )~ ., (d~oli. : r~ -~ [0·.630 .~t.N~~~I{'JO• !}Iifa'"lq"l~ ni'i e • i, T Om -j 
~ D I A r I I •• t.'J- ·.;, ~ .nr:e;t"'"'"'T l,L'Hf':'"rul' ·,_ h8gt:. 1~(n~_; !l I 12153894 i 

~--·-·-·······"- Lut t\ a nu: First lni t'i";) 'l -~ ' . tf't~··-:r-ttR:~!\t ·· (' .. 1- • I s;~i-~ "j '"N~~-······-··--···--··" 
~ - -- !. .. ., . 'f:Jf51' 8-'--:. - .-- ---I 
p.4.9'L'h __ jj_Q(fit' ..::~a _. : :>fh7: 'k -x•v1rwVl ·-1·0 f!l ~:;.v-o •.' -- · __ v,!L.!:'~E..._ _______________ ~ 1 U n ;l ' I 4 ' :rn~J,A fznloon 

"'At~E.J.isb C_hanc1e_i ___ ----•-,-,. ·•· / ~~ -~~~:~4£~!.1-S/+4 ··;vl~J- _·!-~---7.0-r-2-- __ t:b.~_g_E!__~~-~Sf! _j 
I . P lAce of Death ' '. ,._, •••. : •1 • Da te of Deaol,'ll.& 10 I(n(J-;: c .... e ,of Death w: 

tl..5.J.Q :r·;:-;~ - ~.~ - ~£~t3-~·~7.it:1).~Y. , , ·-·-:·.;·; · ;--·i-Jf~--J.·~~~ :~~~!~Y~T:~~~~:Y;;· :~~-~~~!-~rdi~~!-~- 'L~~~tio• ---· --~ 
~-----: _______ rz~ - ~. __ E: ...... .. ·~ l .... • • . .. , ....... ... ;;., ·--·-~:: ____ .r.G_ : :: ·~:_~ ~--~~~-~-=':.~-~ j', '"t· ·--~---'"':d:.QhLQ .. _____ ____ =.=J 
1 

Grave Number Row Numl.tcr "Plot Number ... ... H. .' 1' -'!·.:, .. ~~ u.s. Type of Ma rker J 

f'pis posihon of Identification Tag• : Buried with body Yes D No D Allached to Marker Yes D o D 1-;1 
:.::['f 0 Identification T ags PrevL ,sly ·,:ml'i e - as nkno'hn X- 7c-54 ( ~euvill8 , E~::..gium ~ 

,.__! How were re mains identified '! I - eni.ifi eJ i.brough: 1) Tu th char t for X-7551. is in I ~ 
~~gre.:;ment .viti.Ii tooth chart for ~ gt o Fabiani. 2) Est height & j color o~r!-air d~ 
!i or - S54 - are! i rt agraement \:i tb height & c ·)lor of hair f or Sgt-;-F-a:bia · • ) 
lM.ar~~inE, found pn clotlli11g oi X- 7254 in agreement with i nitial ' and last four I 
~ . ' h f' Sr ~ b 'f'·•!nolt. ·1':4' ·~-r·· '. I y .. 'TI' '·+''ti . 'fe(!~ ''rf>i 'c~ 6f . O:e~th f X 78 54 1 51 VWh~rmAns \.1 cPeft;r.i?8il!.r ,~e-~'-irn~htr"~· ith/kf b'l?~., • -~1? • ., ·. · .m.f}, ., .. ," ,1"., ..... ,-o or · -

re i n ar-reeme t with !!lACR for Ar C 42- 94834 of hictl Sgt . Fe.bi al.li v.as a crew 
ember . 5) I n · tials , name ana AS marked on v--;allet found on X- 7854 are in 

l~gree.~_Et wi tb, full name a 1C: serial nwnber for Sf:t . F abia.ni. I 1 

: I ---

[fo determine Right or Left use Deceased's R ight and Left. I 
Who is buried on : 
''-
Deceased's R ight :; Ranlt 

..... .r~.:z85J.._ 
Name 

Deceased's Left: 
...... ;!<:::.7$.5.5 ......... 

Name. Rank Serial No. 

Religioo .......... Q.(!_t.}J.o;I.;i_C. .. .. 

List only P ersonal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 

REBURI AL 
Previously buried in isola0ed gr ave 
located at : Loon Plage ( Iiord) France 
(B 1 / n-18) 

' r· ·. ' ... (' 

--·----0~~-:,;-~·;;~tion t--­
............. O~~~~'i;:~"ti~-+--·--·-----

-· _ _ 177. .... 1~ 
G r;n•c No. I 

. ..... J-.79. __ __ ___ 
GrA ve No . I 

lgc 



___l.'IB. _______ _ 
Grave Number 

....... ~.8............ I 

Row 11u>.l>er, 

J)isposibon of ldentifico.lion Tag• : Buried with body 

........ 1 ...... ::-.............. GG... ... :_· -·~··---.. --~-.. ...:. 
t iPJotJNumbe.Jl _, ~'"'' 1 

... L ._, t.d.n'' .. .J • • r 
Yes D Noli A ttached to Marker 

/ . ~--
2Z - 334 

..... 

7 Oct. 1948 
-·····················-···-·············-············-····-

!' 12] 53?.9fm 

-···-···-···-~·-········--·-··-·········-.. -· 
Serial No . 

..... T.sno.,jidn...C.ros.s ..... 
'type of Marker 

Yes D No::tJ 

. Jf No Identification T ags 
How were rem&ins identified 7 

1-; 

Wh&t means ol identiJica tion :-"J re b~~~ .'iit_h O,e b!lll;r ? ,~~· 
0

,1 .. :;;; iJi 1,. VIC) 1 

~ ·' ~I • , '="· !J .h~ •~·;!I!J I n"'.r J-

one copy of GRS Form fl plaoed in e. burial bottle and buried with the remains. 
I 

To efermine Righ or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 
I 

VJ'ho is buried on 
- X ~--1-~l>~--~ceased's Right : Name . 

.... ~.JJ.~ ................... . 
Se.r ial No . 

....... U~---
Rank 

·--............ .MF .... _ .. __ 
Organization 1 

I;>eceased's Left : 
x .. !!'! .... 7.~5 ............ . 

Name 
"' 

...... rrnk .................. . 
~No. 

.. ...... Ullk .... 
R&nk 

. ...................... Wk ................ .. 
O rganization 

...... ~7.9... __ 1 
Grave No. 

--·-·--Sign;t~!e _..,. --N":am -~~-~~f.P_-;-;;~~-~g;;~,..w;;.q-r;~;--;;-;~-bi;g;._b4;;~~ta-;-h;;;tb-;;-.. ;·b;.;:-~iii.,;;';;p.:iti~·Silf..;d~-l.-------
- - .. - • , ( -· .. i .... ~.. .... _ _...._ ....... -

~--~~~~~~liiii"'Mi-••••~-~· e~ f pni~~{;a~Jnfic~.-:'9~ -~~ i~ not affixed Gil in bellow : I 
~ - .... r e-- r :- 1-- --

.... oV · ~· · 1 ~ 
Emergency Addresse;:: ... = ............................... N.~~- ....... f· · :·~ ........ ~~~ .. :·· ........... =~!; 

I ........ - ,. I I c 

... ·-· ... . .... ....... . ............................ :A;i;I;~~-; ......... V~ .... -[ilk!= ...... ~- ~ .. ->......... ~ 

Religion... _______ g~-~h.2.1J .. 9 ...... ______ ....... ~---.. -·-· .. " .. --!!.~ ..... r .. 9 :' ___ _ 
. - .... .< ---

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: · I None•o.. ~ ·~ " 
----~-----

R:temains pr
1

eviou(slydb)uried in(Boomm
1 1

unaHl o
18

am)etery ~ ~ ii_ ...:::_ 1
1 
__ .. --~ 

a LOon P age Nor France - 3 -~ 
1 

~ I ~ 
.[·~ ,---,. ·-.-;-- \ 0:. 

·.,. 
I I 

D.A. THURBER- -.... 
M/SGT. QMC . , .... 

. ''J.' 
CLYDE _ Yr. CAJ:U.;;0~·. 
'MiUJG USA 

~~ ~ ·--- - ~-- ~-
::...-

( 



Form pre&c1'1bed by 
Comptroller General, U.S. 

7 October 1944 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 2!5, D. C. 

32?6 

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON 
Pursuant to the prouisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 Harch 1942 (Public Law 490 71th 
Cong.} as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief, 
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, fin~ Ser ant Albert J. Fabiani, , 
Army Serial Number 1~, J gj3 894, 4tt...Q.QI.PB, --;...-/ ~. 
to be dead. He ~ officially ref>Orted as miss ine in act ion as of the 20th day 
oj June 194 4. For the 1>Ur'fJOses stated in said Act, death is f>resumed to hQJJe oc-
curred on the 21st day of June , 1945 • 

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION 

~. \ \-e 
ADJUTANT GENERAL 

CHJEF, CASUALTY BRANCH 

AREA "'YINc; J UNP Llll[ OP' OWN Ill$· Off DUTY AHEHCE 
ST.\ .. US STATUS DUTY COHDUCT STATUS AVTH'D 

~es No Yes No Yes European 

PREVIOUS REVIEWS 

None 

DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS DATE OF DmiY. ON CURRENT 
ACTIVE SlRYtCE 

19 Mar 1924 New York, New York 16 Oct 1942 6 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 
NAME RElATIONSHIP ADDRESS 

2143 Williams Brid~ Road 
Mrs. Mary R. Fabiani Mother New York, New York 

BENEFICIARIES 
NAME RElATIONSHIP ADDRESS 

2143 Williams Bridge Road 
Mr. Amedeo Fabiani Father New York, New York 

NAME RElATIONSHIP ADDRESS 

2143 Williams Bridge Road 
Mrs. Mary R. Fabiani Mother New York, New York 

REMARKS 

Distribution _5&_ 

Circumstances of disappearance: Be was a crew member of a B-24 (Liberator) aircraft 
which failed to return from a bombing mission to Autheux, France, on 20 June 1944. 
The plane was hit by flak and crashed into the water off the northern coast of Franceo 

[' .. · 

WD AGO FORM 0353 
I FUOUARY 1945 
• I 

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, I NOVEMBER 1944. 
WHICH MA.Y BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED. 

.. 
\. 

( . 
"l 



WAR DEPAR:rM}::NT 
I I 

THE ADJUTANT GENfRA~'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON,'25. p. C. 

-'-0 -BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 
,r--~-N--A_M __ E-----------------------------------G-R_A_D_E---,,---------------~-------------dA~~~E--C_A._S_._R_E_P_O_R_T_R_E_C __ E_IV_E_D ___ 

N AME 
AND 
AD. 

:JRESS 
OF 

E . A . 

FABL4)U ALB:citT J SGT z 
ASN 1~153894 SON 2 

~ 
11!-iS MkiY R FAB IANI 
2143 ,'it LL.IPJ:S BrtiDGE 
NEiv YORJ( NEv~ YORK 

ROAD 
·---':" ,;, 

p~·_,. ~ ·~ 

D~ ..,.,, WR+M' SENT 

"' :"' 1 \ • . . 
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY , ~ THE OFF I CIAL TELE· 
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON . THE RELATIONSHIP , IF ANY , IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT 
THIS PERSON 15 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT·OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS ' PAY GRATUITY IN CAS E OF DEATH. 

THE SECRETARY OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR SON 
GRADE NAME SERIAL NUMBER ARM OR REPORTING FOR J SHIPMENT 

SERVICE THEATRE STATUS NUMBER 

329065"' 
SGT FABIANI, ALBERT J 12lfi3:8~~ AC L u-s 

TYPE OF CASUAI.,TY PLACE OF CASUALTY DATE OF CAS UALTY CASUALTY CODE:: 
DAY 

I 
MONTH 

I 

YEAR 

KILLED IN ACTION IN FRANCE 20 JUN 44 

REMARKS: AG 704 ~EAD (22 NOV 4 6 ) CJ CORRECTED COPY 

MEMO SR &: D SECT APPROVED CHIEF CAS BRo KILLED IN ACTION NEAR DUNKERQUE., FINDING OF 
.D.E'ATH HAS BEEN ISSUED -PREVIOUSLY UNDER SECT 5 MISSING PER80NS ACT SHO'WE~G PliESilli!ED DATE 

I DEATH .AS 21 .JUN 45o THIS REPORT OF DEATH .MSED ON IN.F'(,_,,j:IATION RECEIV'.till S INCE THAT 
~~E IS ;I:SSUE_J? _},N. AC?O.NCE WITH SECT 9 OF SAID:-~~T A.l'TD I1'S EFFECT ON JJJ-U CJE PAYMENTS 

y ' . - . ~~ AN'D S'E."T~S~. 'IS A.S _-.scRIBED IN SECT ION 9 e ... _ ~: {~ 
. ~-. . . ' . ~ ... 
Proq.~.9 .fN ACCO.!ID,A!ofCE WITH PAR 2B OPERATIONS BULLETIN 35 1945a 

ACTION BY COMPOSITE; SECTI 

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED •· NO 

FILE NO . 

FORWARDED 
To + 

SPEC. IOEN . 

MESSAGE NO. 

c..? ..... 

c . a P. TELEGRAM 

------------AG 201 REO-----------------------

---------------------------OAT~------------------

LETTER 

REPORT •NOT VERIFIED ·· ' · NO FORM 43-NO CAS . BR . FILE....__CHECKEO BY 

DISTRIBUTION "8" 
• l 

D _________ C OPIES 

.......... " ~ 



~· . 

REPORT OF DEATH sfm/10488 
FULL NAME 

Fabian!, Albert J. 
HOME ADDRESS 

PLACE OF DEATH l • 

Eu.rop ean Area 
STATION OF DECEASED 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

DATE 

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 

12 163 894 
ARM OR SERVICE 

AC 

I 
CAUSE OF DEATH 

Killed in action 

• 
DATE Of ENTRY ON CURRENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 

5 Dec 194€ 

GRADE 

Sgt. 
DATE OF BIRTH 

19 Mar 1924 
DATE OF DEATH, 

20 June 1944 
LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR 

PAY PURPOSES 

European .Area 
16 Oct 1942 

YEARS I MONTHS I DAYS-

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Nom<, reuui<>nchip, and addruc) 

Mary R. Fabiani , mother, 2143 Williams Bridge Road, New York, N. Y. 
BENEFICIARY (Nom<, reuuionchip, and addru•) 

Amedeo Fe.bi~~ .. r~~~IU'; same as above 
Mary R. Fa'cdan'i;·· iiiO tlier, same as abo\' G: 

-
INVESTIGATION I I I WAS DECEASED MADE IN UHE OF.()IJTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS 

YES 1 NO YC:,. I NO YES I No J YES I NO 

r AUTHORIZED I IN FLYING PAY I OTHER PAY STATUS 
ABSENCE STATUS (Specif ll below) 

]YES I NO T YES X I NO YES I NO 

[i] BA'PTLE D NON-BATTLE. 
' I 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR 'STATEMEHT 

F~!:.::. lng of death has been issued .,.., eviously under Section 5 , P~blic Law 490 , 
7 MR1·~h H~42, as amended, showing nresumed date of death as 21 J.un s· )1945 . Th i:.. 
''Report of Death 11 , based on informa.t·.i.on :·ec'Zived since that da te i 's !~;sued in 
accordance with Section 9, of said act and its effect on prjor payments an~ 
sottlements as prescribed in Seotion 9. 

;. . 
' 

.. . 
' ' -

IT 
'! 

-

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR 

I 1 
I 

I ··~,- J'' 

ADJUTANT GENERAl 

. ! 



WAR .DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 2.5, C. C. 

REPORT OF DEATH sfm/10488 ' DATE 5 Dec 194€ 

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE 

Fab~an!, Albert J. 12 153 89? Sgt. 
HOME .VVRL~~ ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BI RTH 

Ne" Yc1•k, Ne'• York AC 19 Mar 1924 
PLACE OF DEATH 

I 
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH, 

European Area Killed in action 20 June 1944 
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 
LENGTH OF SER VICE FOR 

PAY PURPOSES . _ 

European Area 
16 Oct 1942 

YEARS I MONTHS I DAY~ 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, rol41ionthip, and addrou) I 
Mary R. Fabi ani , mother, 2143 Will i ams Briige Road, New York, N. Y. 

BENEFICIARY (N aiM, rel41ionohip , and addreu) 

J.medco Fabi~i, l-1'-~~e.:c? same es above 
Mary R. Fa'oian'i';·· riiO'ther, same e.s abo\' 11: ~ 

INVESTIGATION I I I WAS DECEASED I AUTHORIZED l IN FLYING P~Y l OTHER PAY STATUS 
MADE IN UNE OF.IXJTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS I" (Specify below) 

~~~~~-~--~~~---~--~~~---
YES I NO YES \' I NO YES I NO YES I NO J YES I NO I YES X I NO ~. YES I NO 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/ OR sTATEMENT [i] rATTLE 0 NO.N-BATTLE 

. 

Ft!:.:ii ,ng of death has been. issued ..,,..eviously under Sec ti on 5 , Pub lic Law 490 , 
7 Ma~~ 1~42, as amended, showing presumed date of death e.s 2! June ;lS45. Th i~ 
''Report of Death 11 , based on informat:i.on ~ ·ecdvsC. since that date i 's issued in 
accord.a.nc~ with Section 9, of said ad and i t s effect on p !"j or payment£ anj 
settlements as prescribed in Se~tion 9 • 

.. 
il """tt 

J 

\ ' ir; 
·~ 
~ ~ ' 

~ 

"~ l 

I I 

.} 
BY O,RDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR 

. 
: 

,, 
- ' 

J ·.-r . 
ADJUTANT GENERAL 

WD AGO_F~RM 52-1 ' EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED. 



AME 
~ND 

AO. 
~ESS 

OF 
::.A. 

NAME 

F ABL'\I'U ALBi:.R T J 
ASN 1~153894 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJI.JTAN:r GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 25, D . C . 

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 

GRADE 

SGT 
SON 

l,i"-{S M1iY R FABIANI 
214~3 .'iJ;LLl AJ :S B:rtiDGE ROAD 
NEN YORK NEN YORK 

di!:TE C AS . REPORT RECEIVED 
:z. 
2 

-:';"' = 
.-<1_ ..... 

D~ l'lil £GA+M' SENT 

' . .. 
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED I N CASE O F EMERGEN C Y , lliitl) THE OFFICIAL TELE · 
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON . THE REL-ATIONSHIP, IF ANY , IS SHOWN BELOW . I T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT 
THIS PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS ' PAY GRA'rUITY IN CASE OF DEATH . 

THE SECRETARY OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR SON -
GRADE NAME SERIAL NUMBER ARM OR REPORTING FOR .J SHIPMENT 

SERVICE THEATRE STATUS NUMBER 

329065"' 
SGT FABIANI 1 ALBERT J l2lfi3894 ,AC L u-s 

TYPE OF CASUALTY PLACE OF CASUALTY DATE OF CAS U ALTY CASUALTY CODE, 
DAY MONTH YEAR 

KILLED IN ACTION IN FRANCE 20 JUN 44 

REMARKS: AG 704 ~EAD (22 NOV 4 6 ) [=:J CORRECTED COPY 

MEMO SR & D SECT APPROVED CHIEF CAS BRo KILLED IN ACTION NEAR DUNKERQUEo FINDING OF 
.:o.EA.TH HAS BEEN ISSUED -PREVIOUSLY UNDER SECT 5 MISSING PERSONS ACT SHO'WI NG PiiES DMED DATE 
i: DEATH .AS 21 ~JUN 45., THIS REPORT OF DEATH BA.SED ON IN.F\ .,-J;\ATIOU RECEIV"rill S INCE THAT 
DATE IS ISSUEJ? ~,.N. ACCQ ... NCE WITH SECT 9 OF SAIU~4-:CT AWD I'l'S EFFECT ON PHIOE PAl'MENTS 

~ A)ID SET_f~S~'IS . AS ~CRIBED IN SECTION 9o :·:\.' . 

PEOq~.~ i~ .ACCOlillMJCE WITH PAR 2B OPERATIONS BULLETIN 35 l945e 

ACTION BY ------------AG 201 REO--------------~-------

J 

PREVJOUSL.Y REPORTED NO 

FILE NO. 

FORWARDED 
TO ... 

'•. 

SPEC. IDEN . 

MESSAGE NO. 

c..? 

c . a P. TELEGRAM LETTER 

REPORT ·NOT VERIFIED ···· NO FORM 43-NO CAS. BR . FILE....__CHECKED . BY 

DISTRIBUTI.¢N "A'~~·o Jf--·/ · COPIES DISTRI\=:!UTION "B" 0 
WD AGO FORM • '0065 
I MAY 1945 EDITION OF ! JA~ 194S M.AY BE USED. 

..... .. ~. *}""' 
.t~ • 

~------- - -._..- ,-.. -;,-- ....... *'0"-;,;"~-_...r~:t~,.-. -· ~·~-.-.r---:- .. ··~·~· .... ~ .... ..-.~ 

REV I EW E D BY 

,i 

.! • 
i 

• I 



. - . 
Form preac-rtbed by 

' Comptroller Genera l, U . S. 
7 October 1944 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 2!5 , D. C. 

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON 

3276 

Pursuant to the prouisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 Harch 1942 (Public Law 490 77th 
Cone.J as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief, 
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Sergeant Albert J. Fabiani. 
Army Serial Number 12,153,894, Air Corps, 
to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in act ion as of the 20th day 
oj June 194 4. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to h(JJ.Je oc-
curred on the 21st day of June , 1945 • 

BT ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR 

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION 

l 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH 

REA 
.,I 

PlYING JUMP LI"E Of' OWN MIS• ON DitTY AISEHC( 
n TUS STATUS DUn COHOUCT STATUS AUTH"D 

i European Yes No Yes No Yes 

PREVIOUS REVIEWS 

I 
None 

DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS DATE OF' £fiiT1tY ON CURRDfT 
ACTIVE SOIYIC[ 

19 Mar 1924 New York, New York 16 Oct 1942 6 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 
NAME RELATIONSH IP ADDRESS 

2143 Williams Bridge Road 
Mrs : Mary R. Fabiani Mother New York, New York 

BENEFICIARIES 
NAME 

' 
RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS 

2143 Williams Bridge Road 
~ Mr. Amedeo Fabiani Father New York, New York 

NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS 

' I_ 2143 Williams Bridge Road 
' Mrs. Mary Ro Fabiani Mother New York, New York 

REMARKS 

Distribution _56 _ . 
~ircumstances of disappearance: He was a crew member of a B-24 (Liberator) aircraft 
which failed to return from a bombing mission to Autheux, France, on 20 June 1944. 
The plane was hit by flak and crashed into the water off the northern coast of Franceo 

WD AGO FORM 0353 
1 FEIRUA RY 1945 

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944, 
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED. 
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,• 

' 

Z I 

(/vi / (. :.? , 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 215, D . C . 

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 
.... 
~3 5 ~- 4 J. 

ARM OR REPORTING 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE THEATRE 

FABIANI ALE :... RT J 12153894 SCT .AC ETO 
DATE OF CASUALTY FLY ING OA TYPE OF 

PLACE OF CASUALTY DAY MONTH YEAR JUMP I NG STAT CASUALTY SHIPMENl' NUMBER 

FRANCE 20 JUN 44 K MIA 111 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED I N CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICIAL TELE· 
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHII' . IF ANY . IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS 
I'ERSON I& NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT·OF·KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAU;l SIX MONTHS ' PAY GRATU I TY I N CASE OF DEATH 

-
MR .·MRS.·MISS FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP 

Mrs Marv R :Fabiani Mother 
NO. AND NAME 01' STREET CITY COUNTY STATE 

2143 William• :Bridga Road blew York New York 
REMARKS: 1 July 1944 lkt CORRECTED COPY 

' ' < 
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION :OECTION : REPORT VEftii'IIW _L FORM 43 ; / J!.G 20 1 REO H CA!UJALTY B .. ANCH I'ILE A\TACHED OR CHAftG.i!Q, TO ! DATE ' 

it 
PREV IOUSLY R£P'O,.TEIJ' NO v YES ( AS INOIClTED ~taLQW) : r . , 

FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE D~TE AND .,EA 

1 
E. A. NOTIFIEO 

' 
Y11 J!J;J . 'yt~ 7LY _/ 

~-~T ~T Vli.RI~£0 foiO FORM 43 vNo cAS. BR. FILE.:#Hr.cKED ... rr .... ~ ~ ' , ~II ).-..-• .LjL/~EVIEWED BY f )j, ./h../" "~ 

1 
. .. , . 

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MicMINE' i;;!tcoRO$ 

. ~~ c~~~~~Y !ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LA EST :,o.s. Al1 ~::.~ OI~W 

DAY MO. YA. NO. DAY MO. T~ ,OS, 

f : . ,~ I .: I I I I I I 

. I 
, I I I I I I 

I I I . I ·.,. I "-l._ I ; 
. ; t ... I . . - . ,._ 

;-:J'A · r~' ' 3'1'1 .37 I 38 39 1 40 41 42 43 I 44 l_ 45 46 I 47 48 49 ~.0 I !51 52 

r DISTRI~UTION 
-.... 0 

.. 
'bOfOU:S f!URN~~ED: 

AIR ~~JUTANT GEN'-RAL 

~M,I:RICA~ lll!:ll CRoa5 

AfiiMY I:I"I'II:CTS aUREAU .. 
ASST. _CH.I ... ~ STAFF', G·l 

llURRAU ci1' rwaLIC RELATIONS 

~ASVALTY P'AY ' RiiCQRCS BR., O.F.D. 

CHICF 01' AR"! OR ,S£~V . CONCERNED 

CHigp Of' $TAI'I' 

CH .. ON01.0GICAL UNI:T, CAS, BR. 

~Hit!P, 1'.0 .161 . 111'1 ., M.I .S ., W . D .G .S . 

CHIEF. WAR BOND D IVISION 

CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE 

ARMY GROUND F01.CES 

C.G . SERVICE tOMMAND 

DIR . OF SPECIAL SERVI CI!:II D4V . 

DIRECTOR, W .A .C. 

ENLISTED BRANCH , A .G .O. 

FINANCE OFFICER , U . S. ,ARMY. WA-S~ •• f?:~ · 

MACHINE RECORDS -~. kO.O.. 

OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY h~T~ 

BRANCH , A .G . O . 
RESIDENCE 

STATE COUNTY COM II ltACE 

I 
I 
I 

53 I 

I 
I I 
I I 

I 

54 55 I 56; 57 58 59 

OFFICERS BRANCH , A .G .O . 

P .O .W. INFO. BUREAU, O .P .M.G . 

SEAMEN 'S RECORDS a WELFARE UNIT U .S.C .G . 

SOCIAL St:CUR ITY BOARD \ 

SU,.GEON GENERAL .. 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL 

U .. S . EMPLOYEE'S COM PENS. COMM. 

WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION 

WILLS UNIT, CASU ALTY BRA.NCH 

t 
;~ 

~ 
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IN REPLY REFER TO·----

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY t. MISSOURI Jt!ltftlla 
1Jo1'-bor a. 194$ 

~~-baa nt•1t•=e to ev prenoJI* QDJTeapondence 1a ouu:aect~ 
w1 'Ul tl:le per soul. •f.fec\a of 7ov •&. Sergeau J.l.llen J. Jabtaal· 

.a.. w a4Yiu4 70u a few IIOll.tha ap, wac.r •a.• tut1 ~ to 
a.~- 41apo•ttiOJI of J"ll'f' • ., ••• per$0118l. et!ect-.. ~ racel•e4. 
11ue :fro. Oftr .... re'N&la4 \b.&\ -tlut '\racer wu~aaful. '­
ncowrtwc &ZIT fd s.~ h'b1aa1' a pl'OpH'Q'. 

Aa*lctpaUJtc 70V dtsappoiJltaqt, 1M i.Meef -wrrJ' ~ COAY•J 
\hie report.. .Bowftr, u tala lhl;:eau a01114 reoelw eDT 1Dtoru.t1oa 
~ $118 ft08''ftl7 fd ..,- J TOW wa•a belo .... BC•• I Gall 
.•••• , .... Wltll ,.,. ~1T4' . 

· B3a ~ aeee••J.~ts.• ».1a oorreapo4~UlC. is aincerel7 
re~~Y«· ( . . 

. 1'011J"• ~ -,~. 

:a.~- aou j 
lat J4 •• fM 
Cblef' • .aa. Dln'lloa 

r 
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ARMY &ERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

801 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI 

IN REPLY REFER TO SPQDK 2.20.87 (153644) 

SUBJECT: 

TO: 

Disposal of Personal Property 

Commanding General 
ETOUSA 
APO #887, c/o Postmaster 
New York, New York 

S-15 Dec 45 
'i ... : . .:Yi.FlL.: VK : im b 

:,• i· 13 September 1945 

.. .... , 

. .... 

l. Attention is invited to inclosed copy of letter from Mrs. Mary 
R. Fabiani of Bronx, New York, regarding the personal effects of her son, 
Albert J. Fabiani., 12153894 , Sgt., Air Corps, reported missing in action 
in European Area on 20 June 1944, and later reporte d deceased on 21 June 
1945 . 

2. All items litted on the inclosed copy of Inventory of Effects, 
dated 29 June 1944, and signed by 1st Lt. V. A. Ryan, A.C., were received 
here and sent to the mother. However, the items about which Mrs. Fabiani 
inquires were not received here, nor were they listed on the applicable 
inventory. 

3. It is requested an investigation be made to determine whether any 
of this property was recovered and, if so, the disposition made thereof, 
and t his Bureau informed of r esult. 

FOR THE COMKANDING GENERAL: 

2 lncls--a/s 

IN 
? SEP. 

AO 
.H<-, . _,_..:; •" 

AiD~ 

Major, 
Asst. Effects Quartermaster 

/ .' 
I 

I. 

::l 
I 



AG 201-Fabia ni , Albert J . (Enl)A:}I'E 1st I nd . 
Hq , rs Forces , Europe:a Theeter (Rear) , /!PO 887 , 6 October JolJ5 . 

TO : Comrr.a nd ing Officer- , Effects . ua rt .- rnester) /J /1'0 S / .J 

1~rw 
2 Jncls : p/c 

~p -6f1(T 
~-· 

' :.,• 
r-
1.. - • . . . i 
!.~ ... j ... -
__ ....... . 

File: 324118 2nd Ind.. WWT / glh/ grn 
HEAD~UARTERS, QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Q-290, Pmii£0NALEFFECTS & BAGGAGE, APO 513 
US ARMY, 15 OCTOBU. 1945. 

TO: Army lffects :Bureau, KC~, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City, 1, Missouri 

THRU: Effects Quartermaster, Depot Q-114, United Kingdom Base, APO 635 US Army. 

1. Records of this office do not indicate tbat any ~ersona1 effects 
belonging to Sgt. Albert J. Fabiani, 12153894, have been received or processed 
thru this depot. 

2. Information available from Machine Records Unit revea ls that Sgt. 
Fabiani was last known to be a. member ,·of 489 :Bomb &p. As that unit cannot be 
located in the current AG Station list, it is assumed that the unit as been 
redeployed to the· ZI. For that reason this office is unable to initiate tracer 
action. 

FOR THE EFF.ICTS QUARTEBMA.STER: 

/ '-7 ._;r_ / 
v...,.~....-/v~ 
W.W. THO~S 

-I 

~ st Lt • Q)(C 
,"'?last Chief Adll. Div. 

-...} 

--------------



r- ,.-r -

1 22/~ :-J.n ~'ird I nd . G'V'.!J/ $-• . SC/ oe .. 
r 
I Er ~·e cts Qu arte :::'Ji..f''Etf' :' _UK , OJ .. Br::·.nc~ De}lot Q-114, .n.::-'C c_.~r= ,_ :J . S . ArT.;r . 

26t h Cctobe ~, 1£~~ . 

1 . S e CCI :0.C_ 

2 · C--!e S.t::?ll -nocle n 'oo ~~ co ~:tai n ::.. I1&';' ef::"ec--r o:~ uct - .n2. .Y:?r "': J . p p;~· ie.::i 
12153:-£)~. 'rs :"orr.r~-rc-;__ect t:, Fc-:!".,t ~,u ::_ ~,te~,_. -Eter ~o:r· s L::.:): .. E:"'"' t -co :'ol.~ r 

cS..e::Jot .::;:r-. :29 t h Koye;::~:.-s r 1 :'•4:4: , u.nd_E. r c he cl: nu r:l:Je J.' 4 ·Jfi6Z, l~~teG. on 
~Jac·::_·&g·e 1. i ~ t EF :2c~1 . 

3 . Yt.mc.s totalling; ~pl04 . 13 \Er~- -=·o rr;r.r-c-:ed t o ~.'our dE·:Jo t en :.?.4 t:~ 
1 945 u ::-1cl t- r co- tro1 Yl'Y-i:e r 249cZ Jn list ~1u r,be r ~.::~~; . 

4 . Record~ of t~ iE o~~ice do ~o t ~ev e~l r e cei Dt ~f &n~ other ef~ecTs 
~or sub ~ect Enli stee_ ;.c:u1. St r· ticn li~t e v c..:..lc.::.le e.t t ~-:. :..E of'-· ice 
:'evec.ls ":' !• 3. t t.he St,;?t~ :Do~-~ Sq . 429 Bo:2iJ Gro,..1 ·::: is no lon[~e r in t~i s 
t !1.P:-ter· . 

For Ef _,..e c t:; e Qu 2.rter:n.P.s ter, 

G. V! . WALL...L~CE, 
lst Lt . Q . . . c . . 
Assi ~~an t , .. 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KAN SA S CITY 1 , MISSOURI 

IN REPLY REFER TO .:,~-\ m: 220 . G7 (153G4~) 

(S -2 lJov 45) 
H!t'.r~ : V""t : gc 

L.u ;:--ust 1945 
' 

0ULJ ::;C 'l' : 

TO : 

Di s posal of .Fersonal ·:t~ropert;<( 

C omma.nding Officer 
847th Bomb . Sc:;_ ., 4 89th boJotlJ Gp . 
1..!.F Station 3G5 
.h.rG 558 , C/o Fostmfl ster 
l~ew York , Hm•; York 

1 . ~ttention is invited to i-::J.closed cop~r of letter from i.trs . :C.~ary R. 
Fabiani of Bronx , Hev1 York , r e f;ardinc the personal ef:'ects of her son , 
Al b rt J . Fabiani , 12153894, Sgt ., A.C., decea sed , fo r merly a member of 
your organization . 

( 
2 . Lll iteus ,listed on the inclos ed cop;y of Inventery of Lffects , 

dated 29 June 1944 , a nd signed by lst Lt . 1J. 1 • • Eyan, L . C ., were received 
1 e re and s ent to . the mother . IloY.rever , t!le items ab out which l.:.rs . F&b ian i 
inquires VIere not received h ere , nor vre r e the~r listed on the a pplicable 
inventory. I \ 

( 3 . It is r ecuested a.n investigc.tion be made to deter mine whethe r any 

\ 
of this propert~r vms r ecover ed and , if so , the disposition made thereof , 
and this Bureau informed of result . 

FOE 'l'HE COLU.J>J·IDHIG GENERJ,_L: 

2 Incls --a/s HElfi.,ItJ.IJ 
M~j or , Qr.1C 
Asst . Effects Quar termaster 



WAR DEPARTMENT 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

OFFICIAL BUSINE S S 

- • • .0 

\ . - ---. - ·. --· .. -
; .... 
·, , ........ 

, 

,, . 

,.. 
I 

Postmaster 
York 

·' 
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID 

PAYME~------~-

'· 

Gp . (H) 

~---;; 1 --------------,I 

,.., ' r . 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

IN REPLY REFER T0l~644 

Jlrs. llary R. Fabiani 

601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

f<AN5AB C ITY 1, MISSOURI 

2143 Wi lliamsbridge Road 
Bronx 61, lew York, Hew Yorlc 

Dear Mrs. Fabiani: 

WFHaALSajd 
August 2, 1945 

In answer to your letter of July 17, I would like to explain 
that, for reasons of national security, exposed fi~ received here in 
effects is removed and developed. The prints and negatives, after being 
passed by the censor here, are released to the recipient of the effects. 
This happened in your son'a case. 

War Department orders to all overseas units state that "Govern­
ment issue property will be withdrawn from the effects and turned over 
to the appropriate supply officer•. If the items of clothing you pur• 
chased for your eon were recovered and identified as his personal · 
property, they would have been received here with his other belongings. 
In the endeavor to ascertain just what became of them, as well as the 
lodak, jewelry, and bicycle mentioned in your previoua letter to thia 
Bur•~~, I have, this date, aent a tracer letter overseas. It usually 
takes several montha for reply to come from overseas •. 

the reason Bureau tracer overseas was not instituted pre­
viously is because parents quite often prefer to communicate direct 
with the unit commanding officer, reaching him at the last overseas 
addresa they had for their son. Hence, the suggestion in our letter 
to you of the 12th. 

It ia our 8fl.rnest desire to be of :r.naximum assistance to you. 
I ahall write you again p~ptly upon receipt of response from overseas. 

::. ..... -

Tours very truly, 

•• '· HJHMAll 
Major, QIIC 
A••t· Bffecta Quarter.ma1ter 



.-

Re.f153644 
Sgt . Al bet>i J. Fabiani 

Major W.F.Hehman 
Aast.Eff~cta Quartermaster 

Dear Sir~ 

- ---

I 

/ 
·-. 
' ..... ' 

r-· 
\ 
' 

July 17,1945 

\ ~ 

.1 

With reference to your letter of the l2th.intte'pleaae be advilled tba.t 
altho"Ugh you ttated that the articles received representa the only belonging• 
ot rrq son,_on the very aa.me date of your letter,! received from your office 
in a aeparate envelopf,six n<Jgativea t~lDm with the camera I apokll about. 

These negatives, I presume were 1nclu1ed with the belonging• of TI17 bo7 
but evidently were removed by some one, who I am aure you agree had no authoroty 
to remOTe aamefrom the package. 

You further state that it '• the Government practise to remoTe from the 
un:tortm1ate soldier,auch equipment considered Government 181~, in order that 
it may be used again b7 tome other aoldier;:tiret o:t all I consider auch practile 
unwarranted becouse I bave been paying aubatancial tax tor the purpose o:t 
clothing each 1nd.iT1dual aoldier,aecondl7 I bo~ht :tor 1111 oor,out o:t rrq own 
mone7 two suit a, thre kaki ahirta, one garrilon hat; I hope you don •t consider 
auch articles GOTernment issue. 

I am very much surprised that you aak me to take the matter up with 
m.y aon'• co!DIIIading o:t:ticer,tirat of all I don't know who be 11 or where h8 
is at the present timlt,rurther more I think it'• your Department dut7 to t&H 
the matter up Whoever ia reaponsible. 

In view of the circumstance• I mtlSt 1na1at that my complaint be :full7 
sotiefied and the article• mentioned in rrq previous letter traced;bowever 1! 
you at Ul feel that you are 'lmS.ble to sot 1lf7 my request I wUl them tab t:M 
matter up directy with War Department. 

Very Truly Youra 

?f/AA . tf1 a¥;/ ~ .rfoi, ~ 
MRS. MAltY f. FABIANI 



'-

153644 r 

Krs. Mary R. labiani 
2143 WUliama !ridge Boa.d 
Bronx 61, New York 

Dear Mrs. Fabiani: 

w:m: llfi·:i : deh 
Jill)" 12, 1945 

Your recent letter to Lieutenant Xoob. makin~ inq~ir.y about addi­
tional personal effects of your son, Sergeant Albe-rt J. Fabiani, has come 
to my attention. 

I inclose a copy 9f the inventory of your son1 s personal effects 
~ade b7 his overseas organization at the time he was listed as missing in 
action. All of the items ' of personalty listed thereon were received here 
and sent ,.au on June 20. 

!he Arrq Effects :Bureau can only transmit to next-of-kin those 
items which we receive. There 1e no information available about the missin 
1 tems which you enumera ted. 1 suggest that 7011 write yoa.r son• s Commandln 
Officer in an endeavor to locate these things that yoa. feel your son had 
in his possession at the time he became a casual t,-. 

It is War Department policy to extract from a soldier's belongings 
such eqa.ipment as is Government issue, in order that it may be used again 
b7 some other soldie~. Accordingl.7, we seldom receive aJ17 :equinment of 
that nat11re at this :Bureau. 

I regret to inform you that at t.hi s time there is no indication 
that SJl7 more propert,- belonging to 70ur son vill be ...received here. How­
eTer, 70u may be a .. ured that aholll.d an7 more arr1n, 1 t Will promptly be 
sent ;ou at the above addreea. 

·l Iacl­
lnTento%'7 

Sincerely. 

V. F. HE1DWl} ~_,. 
MaJor, q,MO ~ 
Aeet. Effects quartermaster 

r 



Army Service Force• 
Kansas City Quarternaster Depot 

DEAF SIR: 

A'l'l'Em" ION 
P.L.KOO:B 

2ND.LT. Q .• M. C. 

MBS. MARY R. FABIANI 
21.43 Wn.t IAMS:BR IDGE RD. 
:BRONX, 61 ,N. Y. 

Attached please find form 200 properly signed as requeeted, but 
I wish to etate that I have signed it under proteet,due to the fact tbt 
I have only received, what appears to me, things that were of no uae to 
whoever completed the package. 

f 

I have not received the Kodak for which I paid $50.00 ;not one suit 
shirts,ga.rriaon hat , jewelry of any sort , a bicycle that he bought in Englan 
not even one handkerchief. 

Inotherworde lhe package only contained few dirty underwea.ra,solr:s 
one pair of shoea,which he pa.id $ll.CO before living for england , one pair 
of alippera , 2 paira of gl..-aea and few shaving articlea. 

I am sorry to state that it 'a moat unfortunate the way the property 
of theee boys is misshaniled.or I should say miasappropriated am I wish to 
make mysself very clear at this time that unless I receive the entire 
belongings of my boy I shall taka the liBtter with the War Departement, if 
not aa.tiafactory adjuated,I will then take the matter directly wi th the 
Preeidant of The United Statee. 

Please discrd my rema.rk:a if another package is on the 'V'f'SY· 

Very truly youre -7 _ ,/ , , 
'Wt-14. /11 0-Mf t/1,. . CjC>V{/1 ~ 

MRS. MA.'RY R. FABIANI 



ARMY SEUVICE FORCES 
K.'ilJS.ilS CITY QU}JE'ER:J.ASTER DEPOT 

-lMY BFFF..: C1'3 BUJ\.S.AU 
GOl Ha r desty AYenue 

Kuns~ s City lp Missouri 
( 5-7-14-45) 
GHG: VJ :ih 

June 14, 1945 In Reply Refer To: __ _.l~5~3~644aM._ 

Mrs. Mary R. Fabiani 
2143 Williams Bridge Road 
New York, New York 

Dear Mrs. Fabiani: 

The Army Effects r ureau has r e co i ve d ~u:d is f or­
war\!ing to you the followint; additions.l property of your 
son, Sergeant Albert J. Fabiani: 

1 carton and contents 

As previou sly indi c .i.t~d , r::.y action in for·warding 
such effects does not, of its el f , vest title in youc Tho 
property is t ranmni ttec in or de r- t h£:t t you' m.iy sa£:e ly keep 
it on beh·~lf' of t he owner~ pcnrUn£: ch· nge i n his ' st9-tuso 

/ 

'\'Then del~very hs.s been m·~C.E: , I sha ll appreciate 
your acknowbdging r <;cei pt by signing one copy of this 
lette1· in the space provid e d be low, and r e turning it to 
this Bu r er.~.u.., 

For your conveni enc e , thur e is inclosed 8.n n.d·· 
dres s e d envelope Yv'hich n·3e ds no postago o 

Incl-­
Envel ope 

Receipt acknowl e dged: 

Yours very truly, 

P. L. KOOB . 
2nd Lt. Q. K.C. 

Officer-in-Charge 
SJ Unit 

1Jtw 1/La;t/}of t~~ \lA]A :l .. j_f L/ r 
~ 

Eff o Q).I Form 200 ( ll Apr 45) 
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I 

. 
· A4.i.' "l :owvrc~ FC,acn:s 

JtY ·!;'[ E!F~ BC~V...t\.J 

AE · 

SHIP ;ir: 

Sgt . Albert J . F&biani 

W-5.3894 

153644 

.BAT~ 14 June 1242.____. __ _ 
GHG: VJ:ih 

't.E't<\R}{S : 
_____ I nclose Bur~~u ~ck 

Acct . ~7o . _ ,_ __ ··--~-

AIT\ount 
Inc to s e -~~v-r.--1-u_a_b_l_~,-a " it •:1 111. 

--Shin "Valuabl e s it :H .. m( s) --·-- / 

rs . Mary R. Fabiani 

2U3 ( illiams Br idge Road 

Nffi7 York, J~ e York 

. R~-ve G. I. 
. .......---
_.~otw di,scre0.'!ncy 

x Fil .:; r .::'ltc··vcd 
__ .Dii.U'y r e'!OV&d 

_:__L.::.undry r em0·. : d 

in 
--~---

/ --------- - -~--------·-

I . 

T':ff . Q~~ .For m 14 ( 26 Dec '44) 



ARI.::Y :SEf \liCE FOL1CC:S 
fJJ·~~i ~ CITY ~UJJ- l' :~h~.:. _,_,'i_'.,i~ ... J:.r'-:T 

601 !-kl.rde~ty <>vt !'"lUE! 

Kan0as City l , Mis sour i (S-6-14- 45) 

I n rteply Refe r To : __ 1_.5'""3'-6 ..... 41±....._ __ _ 

:t.r . and N.rs . Amedeo 0 . Fabiani 
2143 r.illidills Bridge Hoad 
New York , New York 

Dear 1'.r . ar.d r,.:rs . Fabi~i : 

( ( 
\ 

l 
J 

JHI. : VJ :r.nm 
April 14 , 1945 

Tha:tk y ou for the information furnis:-< '3d the Ar my E.t'fects 
Bureau in connection witn personal proper ty of :' our son , Sergeant 
Albert J . Fabiani . 

I a m inc;losi ·J[; a check for .,;.104.13 vrrucn i s t~...: onJ.:;r 
property bdo~1[;in~~ t o h i:u rec ,:-;ived at t.his bureau . 

lfr:y ac Lion in forVfar .l i q; t hese funds do e s not , bl' itself , 
vest title in ..-ou . The rto.ne·.r i~ transmittea in or d<:- r that y ou ;'!1&y 

safely keep itu on DE::h <1 li~' of the f'1v.-n ":: r , pe ndini; his r<::tur~l . :i.n 1.: 10 

event he i s late r r_ported a~; a cas ualty, the funcls shoulcl :x:: d i::- ­
tribute d ac c.: ordint.; to t.hE; laws of the ~tat:=- or : i s l et::c:.l r::; s h ... enc8. 
I sincerely hope that .:;uch di s tribution will not bo nE: c e s snry . 

Please <-:.c l·:nm:l~d;· t: r e c e ipt .. :.:.f tJJe crteC]{ by si_; l ti : :;~ c n E:": copy 
of this le,ttE. r i .a th~ :' .;•ac - ;'J l'O 'J'i ti .·d udo~: and l' '2 t ;u -r. i nt: it to this 
Bur .~au . l<or ~.-our C'):JV•.:?r: i <Jl,c , , t~1 t.r' L. i f in~.Lu ~ · . .i a?:1 adJ r ess e<.J .:?nv~,:; lope 
which needs nu postai(; • 

All ·var Dep <-:rtnl'.:: nt Et,;cncies ur-a w1 lGr itts t ruc t ion t o 2.'orward 
personCJ.l e1.'f o:; :.:ts of milit<t17 pc r SJJU te l t.o t.ht:: Army E~' .l \.; cto .durr::au for 
dispositior; ; !:toney, as a rule , is convcrt.:!d to a c!H.:: ck a rd transmitt- ­
ed by rn&il , in auvance o.C ot n t. r .pr o_i .. t:: r":.y . You will be notified 
promptly in the:: ev ·.:::nt -;;e lat2r rt:c·~ iv ;:. a JJitional be lo~[;ings of 
y our son. 

Incls .-­
Chec k 
Env elope 

Rec e ipt ac l'.nov:le · ged : 

... ,. v · -- ')('\, 

Yours ver y truly , 

~ 
A. G. SCHill/.ACHER 

1s t Lt . Q. . I •.• c. 
Asst . Chief, Admin. Divi s i on 
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Affi..:Y SER·ncrs · :L'ORCE.S 
AREY J:;FFECTS J3u1'. FJ..l~ 

r_ ·-"' . ... 

ORDEH FOR SEIPMEJ;JT 

Ml'"a. Nary R. Fabiani 

SHIP TO : 214.3 Williams Bri~e Road 

:Effecto 
Name 

0 -" • Sgt. Albert J. Fabien!. New York, New York 
- I 

ASlT 

Wt . 

DATE~----~1~4~A6p~r~l~·l~1~9~Lt-h ______ _ 
JRM:VJ :rnm 

RE !.ARKS : 

ROUTING: 

x Inclo c·e Bureau Check 
--~ 

Acct . No . 81?18 . A~ 
.A. mount $104 . 1,2 ,£/' 

Inclose 11 ValUt."...blc-' "i te>.JI! ---___ Ship 11 vnJ .uabl cs 11 it~ s ) 

__ 1._...;Accountir.g; :Brnnch ~ . 
--=--~i·ehou'le :Jit:ision 
__ 2---'File s Branch , .AdrJ . Di v • 

M ry R. Febi eni 

One Hunc!rsd J'ou.r and 1.3/100 

REMAR.KS : 

Eff . Q}A. Form 11 ( 36 Dec 44) 

FOR : Effect s Q.uar t ermaster 

____ .__.:.:er:love G. I . 
---~Jotc di screp.~ncy in. ____ _ 
___ Filmr. :cetnoved 

- - --Di '3.17 re~o\red 
LaUJJ.clrv r err..Jvecl ...._,._ ~ 

63332 emh 
me; 8 

A rll :20 

~· 
' 
~· 

Franlmf.t ----------------
·/ Est . zp . Chss·.---~--

Est . J!.,r t . O.lgs •. -'·---....:--
No . oi packaGes _______ __ 

s :lippi Hg Clerk 
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I 
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ll 

.~ 

;L'£1.~!Y ~FF'EC J . • BUREJ .• lJ 
iNVENTOR-Y 

J ... 

·--- ··----------f.../_.S_3 ~d-.~------
Ct..SE NO . 

'l'.YPED BY 

"""7_ :1 
·- -----~-

Dh.TE 

/I' . 
·aL~d 0-- 0 ::.; a_..A../~:t._,~A'~~-------------

; •. s.N. 71 ./ 

&\.t K 
/.Q •' $" e~ ,( 9 ...!.._..,,_/ --

·---0-RG_,:,..-.NIZAT lOll /f" 
~ 

LIST JO . 

REMARKS 
.I 

~ C C 0 U N T I N G 

Eff • ~JM For m lla ( 10 Fe: b 45 ) 

INVENTORY 

\~ ·· 
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Army Service Forces 
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot 
Army Effects bureau 
601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City l, Missouri 

1npan~ nf.lm£rira 

April 2, 1945. 

RE: ALBERT J. FABIANI 
Your File : ~"""'"""" 

ATT: 2nd Lt. P . L. Koob 

Dear Sir: 

With reference to your letter dated March 27th, 1945 
regarding my son, the above named, I wish to state that my son, 
Sergeant Albert J. Fabiani, is the only son I have; he is not 
married, never was and I do not think it requires any writ t en 
documents as to whom he would want to have his funds, as well 
as he belongings sent. 

Mrs. Mary Fabiani, mother, was registered by him as 
next of kin, infact she is now receiving $40.00 per month as 
personal allotment plus one $25.00 Bond, which has all been 
deposited with the Dollar Savings Bank, Parkchester, Bronx, N.Y. 

In view of my boy's wishes, I fully agree to have all 
his belongings entrusted to his mother, hoping to God that some 
day soon he will return to us. You can be assured that it will 
be the mother's greatest pleasure to return everything on demand. 

Trusting this meets with your approval. 

I reman, 

Very truly yours, 

~~tfJ. tt~ 
Amedeo 0. Fabiani. 



. ~ ...... 

153644 / 

Mr. Amedee 0. Fabiani// 
2143 Williamsbridge Rca ~ 
Bronx 61, New York, New York 

Dear Mr. Fabiani/ 

'1 
/ 

(S-4-27-45) / 
JRM:VJ:ek / 

March 27, 1945 

I 
your aon, Sergeant Albert J. Fabiani• consisting of 

certain funds. 

P. L. KOOB I I 
2nd Lt. Q,M.C. 

Officer-in-Charge 
SJ Unit 



-
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT / 

/ 
601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR l 

JRM:RA:VY 
JaJmaey 1, 1945 

IN REPLY REFER TO : l$.364b A 

I 
t-· 

Mr. Amedeo o. Fabi~ 
2143 Williamsbrldge Road / 
Bronx 61, Hmr York, New York .-/ 

Dear Jlr. Fabiani: 

This is in reply to your recent _.letter inquiring 
about the personal effects of your son, ~rgeant Albert. J. / 
Fabiimi. 

I an sorry to report that the A.rlJI:r Effects Bureau 
has not yet received any of his property. Because of trcns­
portat ion dift'lcul ties, overseas "holding" periods and other 
dela;ys encountered in the return of personal effects to the 
U.S.A., the time of arrival at this Bareau is quite uncertain. 

I am inclosing a cien1er, however, in order that 
7011 may have all information avilable as to when your son's 
effects my be expected to errive here. Upon receipt of any 
propert,y belongin to hill, you will be notified. 

l Incl-P'orm Ko. 97 

-· 

Sincerely yours , 

I A. F. TIMMS 
Administrative Assistant 

Antry Effects Bureau 

•"- . '- .... 

-
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HEADQUI\RTERS, 'ARMY .... c.RVICE FORCES 
MEMO ROUTING SLIP 

To the following in order indicated: 
EF'F~C1'S QUARTERMASTER 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 
KAN.SAS CITY 1, MISSOURI 

(Name or title) 

1 . 

2 Inc1 : 

(Organization) (B ulldlng and room) 

I /lt,,?.,r .._ 
r /) • <......, 

For necessary act i on . · ·~ 

PIERCE 

Cpy 1tr no date 
Cpy 1tr e/d 

\1 
W. D., .A. G . O. 
Form. No. 0111> 

23 M arch 19-14 • 

111--34.26(}--3 

(Inltillls) 

(D a te) 

I 
gl 12-16-41, 

(Date) 

From MEMORIAL•DIVISION 
(Telephone. 

(Name) (Organl%atlon) (D nlld ir€ and room) 
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COPY OF 
BASIC 

Re: Sgt. Albert J. Fabiani, AG 201 
PC-N ETO 111 

Dear Sir: 

Amedee 0. Fabiant 
2143 1-lillia.msbrid.ge Rd, 
Bronx 61, N.Y. , N.Y. 

With reference to my s on, who has been reForted missing since June 20 , 44, 
prior t o going oversea, made allotment of $40,00, Flus a $25 .00 war bond 
monthly , beginning June. I have received the mentioned check ever month, 
but I have only been remitted the bonds for July and August and s t i ll not 
received for June, Sep~ember , October and November, the serial no. is 
3.-1875-74. 

I wish also to call t o your attention that my son had several valuable 
art i cles , in additional to other personal belongings at the time he was 
reported missing, but up t o the present date, I have not received anything, 
although I believe should have been returned t o me for safe keeping. 

In your letter of July 7, you stated that it 1 s the Governrnent 1 s practice, 
t o continue search f or the missing personnelj .on August 5, I received a 
letter from Major Bradugas, as st. chi ef air personnel, in which he stated 
that according to additional report he had received ·from 2 to 8 parachutes 
were counted leaving the craft before it fe~l to the water. 

From personal contact with the unfortunate families involved, I have been 
advised that S/Sgt. Breen of St. Paul, Minn. and S/Sgt. Mart i nsen of 
Brooklyn, N.Y., have been reported prisoners of Germany since July 22 and 
24 respectively, but no information has been rece i vedof the other six 
which '·rere seen parachuting, and f or that matter of the ten out of twelve, 
which are still missing. 

It is my conception that the Red Cross operating through Geneva, looks into 
these casesj although I have made several i nquires personally, I have been 
unable to get any satisfactory information from anyone as yet. 

If the report, as received, is a true one, that means that the craft did 
not explode, before falling in the water, then the boys had a good change 
to save themselves and should be reported somewhere by the Red Cross, but 
If the true report has not been made to me, then I think it is time that 
I shoud be informed of my son 1 s fate. 

I have been advised by the Navigator 1 s family, namely Friedenthal that a 
letter was received from the vlar Department allowing the Air Medal, I 
should think that being in the same craft as well as on the same missions, 
the same honor should be bestowed to my boy, unless was due to a personal 
heroic deed. 

I hope you fully appreciate my personal feeli ngs in this long period of 
uncertai nty, I hope you will be kind enough to clear all my points at thi 
time. 

Sincerely yours , 

/ s / Amedeo 0 . Fabiani. 



SPQYG 
Fabiani, Albert J. 
s:· N. 12; 153 , 894 

Address Reply To THE 
QUARTERMASTER GENmAL 

llrs. Am.ecleo 0. Fabiani, 
2143 m J J 1 amsbridge Road, 

Bronx 61.1 New York, N. I. 

Dear Mrs. Fabiani: 

l6 December 1944 

Your letter of recent date, addressed to The Adjutant 
GeneralIS Office 1 haS been forwarded tO thiS Office for necessary 
action in connection with the personal effects of your son, Sergeant 
~bert J. Fabiani who has been missing in action since 20 June 1944 
over France. 

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Effects 
Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, llissouri, for reply to you. 
That office has jurisdiction over the disposal. ot the pctr~ 
effects of our military personnel outside the United States. BOliJVer, 
considerable time is often necessary to process these personal 
belongings back to this country due to the lack of shipping space 
and the great amount of work involved. 

May I extend my sincere s,mpathy to you during this 
period of anxiety. 

For The Quart·ermaster General: 

Sincerely yours 1 

C. C. PIERCE, 
Capt,ain, Q.M.c., 
Assistant. 
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IN REPLY REFE R 10 153644 

I' ..,, ~ 

i • 
' Fabian~, Albert J . 
a. ' (lku ) 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

ARMY EFFECTS BU R EAU 

601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KAN CAS CITY 1, MJSSOURI 

REQUEST FOR INFOkMhTION 

srftank) 
FOR FLY UJIJ'"KNOWN X- 7854 NEUVILLE 

S-7 Oc tober 1949 
7 Sept ember 1949 

HOC/vlrn 

C 84 7TH EP. SC( 4 8 9.,;T.;.;R-..B::.:B;.,..:::G:..:P'-:-..,...-.,-----..,.-T----,,...--~-.,...~­
(Following to be filled in by OQMG). Branch of Serviee a~d/or Organization · 

DAT.E .OF DE.nTH 20 JUNE 1944 
----------------------------------------------------------------

NEXT OF KIN Mit . 'iEDEO FAB:U_NI FA TRER 
-------~~(~yFa~m~e ~)~~~----------------~(R~e~l~a~t~i~o-n-s~h~i-p,)----

ADDRESS ________ ~2=1~4~3~W~I~L~L~li~~~~~S~BR~ID~G~E~R~O~A~D~.~B~R~0~!~~6~l~,~JJ~E~: •~r~y~o~p~K-----------

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT X YES NO 
----~----- --------- (Check one) 

Dt.TE OF LAST P1EVIOUS SHIP.MEl>.I'T (If any) 20 JUm 45 

SUMMb.RY COURT MADE (Eff ~M Form 75) Ye s X No (Check one) ----------- --------
TO WHOM (If mad e )-------,~~E_F_,F_E_C T_S~S~R~I~PP~E:;;;:'D;;.,..,.:;T;..;O_M~O.;..TH~ER::;_ _____ _ 

(If same as NOK , write same) 

Write below the name and ~ddress of an alternate beneficiar y or an in• 
dividual we have previously contacted in the cas e file. If a relative , list 
his relationship . This information will be used only if the next of kin 
noted above cannot be located . 

MRS. MARY R. FABIANI (MOTHER) 
.::>AME AS F'AlHER I tl 

S ignature~.,._ ~ .... &4J 
'NILLWJI F . CONL ON, MAJOR , QMC 

Remar ks :--------------------------------------------------------------------

. Eff QM Form 
2 Nov ~8 129 
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QHGOD 2£:3 ,. Fabiani , Albert J . , Sgt . lst Ind 
SN 12 153 894 

Depr.rtJ;;ent of t1".e Army , · OQHG , i fashincton 25 , D. c., 16 September 1949 

TO: Cmm~anding Officer , Quarter master Acti ,,.i ties 
::ar..se s City Tiecords Center (AGO) , l'lissouri 
; TTL1iTI_m; : Effects (. ~uarter:::;.:.ster 

Information requested has been entered on basic form . 

·~fa:~ 
liajor, C')IC 
~ield Servioe Division 

(' ... 
.. 4 \ ·' 

2 
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.UIOU;.T OF CHECK 

tS\ I' 0 I ~CREPANCY I H ll..!.tlOSE VH_!l_Ab-..ES 

' MAllE ~ I SHIP VALUABLES 

AC COUNT NUIIBER ""' '..:l SER IH NUMBER '-""""" VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clef" It) 
·~ R.UK -- ' 

Mr . odeo a.bia.ni ,.,-

2143 illiame Br idge Road ~ 

Sgt Albert J. Fabiani Bronx 61 • .New York / ' 
12153894 .......--

153644 D -
HOC/LL/mjo'c -- SUHMUY COURT DATA 

PATE OF F 1 NO 1 MG APPLICANT - .,., 
/ .:?- / '/-

REIIARKS 
,.., 

' 

-

E FF OH FOR II llf 
10 OCT 19~5 

y /r 
(.~ . ~ 

ORDER F_~ ACT I OH 

~ECIPIEHT FROM 

~ASUH TY REPORT 

1 NVENTORY 

FOR N 20 

~ LETH R ----
NO. /J. TYPE OF CONH I HER 

E I V'El OPE 

CACHO NS 

/ P/1CKAGE ~ 

FOOT LOC!'.ER -
SP C IAL INSTRUC IONS 

REMOVE G I 

SHIP 8LOOO STAINEO 

~ SHIP OUIAGEO ./' 

IHIIIOVE 8L ' 0 S TA I NED 

REMOVE DAMAGED 

F I LMS REMOVED 

DIARY RriiOVEO 

OA1E ACTION TAKEM 

/tJ- 1'1-~9 
Ill. ll REV I EWER (iniHtifSJ 

-0 ..... ~ 
SHIPPF.D 

I FRANKED 

EXPRESS 

FREIGHT 
o~ .n SHIPPED 

OCT 211949 -. 
Sli IPP I NG CLERK ·)II 

ROUTING 

~ .: ·vu NT I NG BRANCH 

WAREHOUSE 
F I LE 

~ / J!!!:j_ / ~ {" P~~ 



,· 
ATTACHMENTS STA TUS -

-- INBOUND INVEUTORY 

'-"))) 

~1\SE_!l 

G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY 
MISSING 

Will OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU .. . 0. w. 

·-I- TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED 

I - - ~ - UNKNOWN 

-- BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL r-J BELT -- OVERCOATS -
- BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS -- PAPERS. PERSONAL '-

-- BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) B~lOKS. PILOT LOG -- PENCIL MECHANICAL I 
-- BOOKS -- BRUSHES -- PEN , FOUNTAIN ' I • 

--- BRACELET. !DENT. -- CASE -- PHOTOS --
CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES f. ~..r ~ -· - -- -- --
CLOTHING COATS RINGS c -- --
MISC ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARF S - -- -- --
RELIG IOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR . SUIRTS -- -- --
RIBBONS. DECORATIO N GLASSES SOCKS. PR. - ·-- -- --
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY -- -- --

-- SOUVENIR MONEY -- HANDKERCHIEFS -- TIES 

-- SOUVENIRS -- HEADWEAR -- TOBACCO 

---· TESTAMENTS 
1-

JACKETS -- TOILET ARTICLES 

TOWELS II WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS --- -- --
-- U S MONEY (AMOUNT> 1- KNIVES 1- TROUSERS. PR. 

WATCH LEITERS TRUNKS. PR. -- -- --
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR 

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO I IN FOR MATION 
I 

/J I -
' ....... I ' . - '--

I 
I 

f---, 
I 

= · I 

0 I 
I - - I ;;_; I ' 

':::... - - I 
=---· I - I 

NAN£ AND STATUS VARIATION S I CR OSS REFERENCE 

;::::::~. '(_ I '- ( .:-<r- I 

2- '· I 
I 

KlJ I 
I 

I I ..._____, I 
I 
I 

CHECK REC'D 
BY 

NU NBER BUREAU CHECK 

MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

BON D 
SYMBOL ORIG. REG . MAIL 

TRAY. CHECK TO G. A. 0. 

FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED 

U.S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY 

DATE 

BANK 

·~/J 
OR 

PLACE OF ISSUE 

9 PAYEE I 

~yl 
L. 

REM ITTER \.Y\ OR 
DR AWER 

' -;;· 

,,.. 
TALLY s·,.. 

7 
f 

1 

o., •. NO. OF PKGS. I EXAM I, lNG DATE t I BOX NO. I SHEET 

~ - _u...-'._.. -/y OF _C:HEETS 

NAME A. S. H. "" 

( 

I 
f.;:....L .,< < ,~, ./ .;r .J).. '1-! .::. i 1 l ' I MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED 

n"'£(.; 
_,.... 

SHIPPED ,RGA NIZATION 

~r-
DATE 

IJP ·r SPACE 

I 
EXAMINED BY (! 

ltCT 211949. ? ~o/ !--" 
-. _J __ . .... 

l. -----



I PACKING DESCRIPTION" 

-rf I ~-r: -

--------------~---------- JUN 7 
, DECEASED 

1\W!'( EFFEClS BlREAtJ INVEN...:ID..::.RY"-'-------- MISSING 

. 1J1w-; 

. ~I 

, ~v 
~~--J-~~--~-~ 

mE A I b e r r;r· F r'-
' .s.N. C RANK <::- {' t 

I 
b I ei ·n I 

BOX 
NO , 

SHEET I ;,.--
,. ~ 1 :n G 1'1 • - u 

,_1 BEL'!" 

6EL T, t.!NEY (NO MJNEY) 
L­
l-
I 

I 

CLOTH, WASH 

COATS 
FOOTWEAR, PR . 
GLOV [S, PR. 

HANDKEReHIEFS 

HEADtoiEAR 

JACKqS 

OVER~OAl'S 

PR. 

PR. 

/ 

T~ &,WASHCLOTH 
CtOiRlNG -"­

BRACEI.tET I DENT. 
BRUSHES 

CAMERAS 

GLASSES 

KH I VES 

LIGHTE RS 
'MI SC. INSIGNIA 

PEN, FOUHT~IH 

_ _ PENC IL, MECHANICAL 

PIPES 
RELIGI OUS I RTIQE 
RIBBONS , DECORATIO 

_ oF~~ 

I J: :< GA_ ~A-TI1N 
. 'I rl....;;, '"' ( •(} 

r--
···IN(£; ;. / 
£3.\93 , a..~ ~ 
Blll.F~JOIIi¥.) /L. 1 ~­
casE 
FOOTLOC)f~ /~ _/. ,'J. _ 
KIT,~'r'RI~ 
BOOKS~ 
BOOKS 1 ADDRESS. 

BOOKS, PI L01 LOG 
D 14r'?T' ( fBD..£D Frn D.R) 

R I HGS SHOE SHINE AR TICLES 

T09ACC O -· 3-ICRT S.CR~ 
TOILET , ,., Tfet< ~ . - ~NIR3-

t---'--""..._,""'-'"'------------'----'-V'-'-''t.:...:T..o::C:....~ -------+--1 SOJI.fNI R MJ-.£Y 

I 

' , 
--------------

• - E~ OU ~ [ { 0 oC£ ST RE~Y' 

r I _ _).;} G~ TE SHIPPED 

G, I. REMOV ED 

y I SHORT AGE ./ -­
- , ON REVERSE~ 

I !DENT. TAGS 
REMOVED 

Dl ~.i cY 
;;EM<JV£0 

L0C KED 
SlCRAGE-
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: . t1UNB£il 

1'-;- ··--~~-------------------------
?ATE 

·~~------~~--------------------~-1 S Y~&O L 

! ------~--------------------------·-----·--_...., 
1 4MOUNT 

1-----~------------------·-·-·--

. J ~-~-~-----------·-- -----·--
1----------'l..---------------------- -- --- - -- ·--
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1 -.:..·---------~----- --·-- -- - -

L ~·· ------1· 
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~, QM F<J!I"'II 11 (12 ·nee ~~) ·~ · 
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Unid. 4/=14 
BAY 

EFF QM F ORM • l 

5 JU LY 11• s = 

(tJnk. X-7854) 

\ 

I 
TALLY 

8878 

J 

4-1-49 
APO 58 

TYPE. PKG. 

G/B 
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---- --- --- -------,- - -

1 ' ~ NAME FABIA! I, ALBERT ~GT 3891 ',,'',,, 

I 
I 
I 
I -----------.----------~----------~-----------
1 BAY I PAu.ET BOX TALLY 

~~~~ ---------44-~-----J----~----------I----------

802 2 
I ----------~---.------~------~--~-----------
1 TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED 
' ----------B~a~x~--~---------------1----------------
' I 
I • 
I 

Elf. QM Form U 

- ------------------. 
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,1al No. ____ ·---------~-----------Name ·------X= .. ?../1:._?.:__9.!-_ ______________ _ 
...irad4t: ·--------· --------···· --···- __ .. Rank ... ___________ ------ ______ -········---·· __ -------_ 
0 rii7A.j • • • ~ 
·,.rga.v---on ···-------····.:~··v···,- ·--·-·LJ1-'S····--·-·JL·Jla·v-·· · - · Adcf;.ess _________________ .,_ ____________ ~-.:.. .•.•....•......•..... ,. ________ a!.J. ________ _ 

NeaTesl Relative ···-···-----·· .... ·-····--------- ... ·-- - -~---___ ·-------········ .... ...•... . 
Address _______ ---------- __ ____ ------- ___ ::;~--: •. -~--~--"~-- ---- --··-····_ ........ __ .......... _ ... . 
Killed in~c · on _________ il.n; · ·----~Died- ··of- Disease ......... , ........ ........ _ 
Date______ _ . • . ./1.~----------Hospit~L. __________________________________ _ 
Battle Area -------· -··-····------------.Information ------------------------------- --

Pi~~~--~f--B~ri~j;~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~;;~:=::::~::~~:== 
Pomt of Coordination _________ -------·----------."i .. ::: .. L ............ ··-·-----· ____ _ 
Description ol Body---···--·-----··---------------------------------------------------

Members Missing ___________ ---·_-----.. ---~-t---· ..... ------.. --------·------· .. --···· -· 
::::=::::::::==::=::=:::::::::::=:=R==:==::::::::::::::=:==:===::=::=::: 
Cj ;;; ); . Sicne~ . ·::···.:. ........ ······'·:·-·-··-············-· 

;;( e« ~~eY gt/~ rc,}1 
• t': • . . . 

• , r • , . -., . 
. . .. . . r',- -~~:-. . . ;, ·~ - :. ." 
:!. '" .. ~r:..f.: ~ : · · .. " ,...._ ' ·. - '' 't.·:i · - :. 
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nES'.i'niGTED 

SUDJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of : Date __._ ____ _ 
(last" ~\bme ) "·· '=" -( First :IJame ) (lu) (Rank) (Asn ) 

.:' ::l : EFFECTS QUARTEIU.I&STER._. Army Eff ects Dureau, Kansas City, ;Iissouri . 

-
' The above individual of 

------~(~U~nl~-~t~)--------~-.(~Or~~~~-,u7·-za-. t~l~.o-n~).-------

was reported about 19h 
-----(r-D~e-c_e_a_s_e~d-: I~h~-s-s-l~.n-g-,--e~t-c-o~)------------

Desisnated beneficiary if information readi~y acce ssibl e : 

NAHE : ADDRESS ------------------------------ ~~----~------~~--~------~---

/ ENEHrooY oF El''FEC Ts 

Bro~m leather wall:::~dec~sed , initials imprinted. on leather Y J .F.J...---
Physica.l Rec orcl Ct:1.rC. , remnants v-
Photo s , remna.nts , refer to Lab Ca.se #2857 ....--

/////////////////// / // 1////////////////Last Item///////// / ///1 //// ////////////////// / / , 

Forwarded to Person~ Effects De:poli 

.. 
,;.Cl~EO~ ~ 

Money i n the a,mount of r has been exchanged 
------(r.h-e~r-e~i~d-e-n7tl7· f~~-r-c_ur __ r_e_n_c_y~)-----------

or US TreaSury check No. amounting to 0 ----------------------- ---------~-----

novm bank account in Eur.opean Theater : 
---r.(L~l~.s~t--n-an-.1-e--o~f~b~a-n-k~a-c_c_o_u_n~t~~~o-.~;--------

certify that the above "items constitute all effects secured by me_. belonging 
the above ncimed · individt:al and tl;lat they ·were forw·arded to the Army' Effects 

~reau Kansas Cit y., lJissot;.l'i 

(i·'o:::·-fm~:dinG Agency) 

--~~~~~~~~~--~~~l~s7t~L~t7=~----~~~iC_ Den~~~~terme ster 
Rank & AS J ) ( Orc2.. n:;_z.ation) 

adci.itioaal information on reverse side) 



,-
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

Swmnar Court-Martial 
KA.;:: SAS CTrY ~UI ... -('fLLIAS'l'Ert DEPO l' 

601 Hardest~' Avenue 
Kansas Cit:r 1, MJ.ssouri 

SZ/L 
Case ~lo ·---4{i"' 

Date 

SUBJECT : Report of" tra11snc~;ions l.n disposJ.ns of tne effects of 

..-­
Albert J. FalJitmi 

(Name of deceaseaO 

Ser geant ...._./ 

12153894 
(Ar my Serial Number) 

Air Corpa..__.. 

19 Ooto 

(Grade) ...___-- (Organization, Arm or ServJ.ce) 

on the 20th day of June 
·- - ~ 

, 1 ~. at European .ILI'ea. 

'1'0 : !'he Adjmant General, \ ar Department, ', ashJ.ngton 25, D. C. 

1 . Complying wi. th A .W . 112, a Swrunary Court-MartJ.al, convene d at Kansas Cit; 
Mo ., pursuant ~;o s.o. 2S2, Hq., KCQiJ Depot, da<;ed l :Uec 1947 , for tne purpose of 
disposing or -cne eft'eei:Sof -cne above - oared solaier, o r pe r son subJect co mili ·car 
law reports -cna~; : 

a . No legal represen~;at J.ve or widow oi' decedent being J:l r esent a-c de cade· 
camp or quarters, efi"&c-cs of decedent vrer& forvrarded "Go t l is Summary C our~; -Ma rcia 

b . Local deotors owed de cedent's estate $ none of whJ.ch the sum of !i no: 
was collec~;ed. (If nuchin::; was found 0ue or collected, s~;ate "Jl::me ", ot11e rwise 
attacn itemized s t acement of sums rnving a~d collec~;ed.) (Incl. ~one) 

c . Decedent owed undl.spu-ced .Local credi~;ors t J1e sum of ,: n one , \·:hich ha 
been paid by -cne Su."1lr.Jary Court - :.lartJ.a!. from funds of deceden~;. ( Seelnclosed rec 
none , Incl ~). 

d . T)j ~'?o s i<;J.on o.l' decedent's el'fec~;s (less money ,nnd creaJ.tors, ir any 
has been maae b.f tne Summary Cour~; -Mar~;J.al by transmntal chrougn ~;ne Quartermas·c 
Corps , at Governmen<; expense ~;o person found e~'lti<;led \ See Su:n:!lary Court -l.b.nia J. 
FINDING belCM) • 

FINDING 

Before a Summary Court - MartJ.al which c onvened at ~~sas Ci~;y, Missouri, on 

____ 1_4_0_c_t _o_b_e_r_1_9_4_9_..__....... ______ , pursuant -co S.O . 232 , Headquarters, KCQ!,I Depot 

dated 1 Decembe r 1947 , tne application or afn.aavJ.t of .IIII!edeo Fabiani 1...--

for the e ffects of ~;ne above - ua"'lled deceased soldJ.er, or person SU DJ6 C"t; -co mJ.lita r 

law, now J.n the possession of the United Sca"Ges , witn other r elevant evidence, wa 

du ly consi dered ; 

Wbe reupon, this Swnma.ry Coun -1.!a.::-tJ.al nnds -chat, under the pr ovisions of A. 

Amadeo rabiani 
(Name o!' pe rs on found emi -cled) 

2143 William s Br idge Road Bronx 61 Ste 
---rcnc~it~y~.~t~'o~wn~~o~r~V~i~l~l~a~g~e~J----(Nurr.oe r, Street or Avenue) 

ew York r is ~;ne father __....... c 
-------------------------------------------- ---7(7rt~e~l~a~t~i~o~n~s~h-l._p __ o_r~C~a-?_a_c_l.~.-c-y-)~--

a!)ove-named decedent and a ppe o.rs to !Je entJ.-cled to receive tli s or he r eft"ec~;s. 
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IN REPLY REFER TO 153644 

:XX~¥ XX 

KANSAS CITY QUART-ERMASTER DEPOT 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

801 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI HOC/AID/hml 
28 September 1949 

Mr . Amedee Fabiani 
2143 '1/illiams Bridge Ro3.d 
3ronx 61 , I' ew York 

Dear Mr . Fabiani: 

The ~rmy Effects Dureau has received information 
from The Quarter'master General , Tashington 25, D. C. , indi­
catino that remnants of a billfold, v:hich have ~)een held here , 
have been identified as belonging to your son , Ser eant Albert 
J . Fabiani . Our records s~ovr these remnants we~e fo"J.nd on his 
person by a Graves Registration Officer over seas . The remnants 
are badly damaged . 

In view of the lapse of time since our previous cor­
respondence , I shall appreciate it if you •·rill indicate whether . 
you rish these remnants sent you . r.: so, the property vrill be 
forwarded promptly upon receipt of the con.:irmation of .rour 
address . 

Your reply may be made on the reverse of this letter , 
if you desir e , and mailed in the inclosed self~addressed envelope 
~nich requires no postage . 

1 Incl 
Envelope 

Sincereiy yours, 

~~ 
Effects Quartermaster 

' 
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DEPART:· ~;~NT OF TILE ARHY 
O::<'PICE OF THE' Q~TA.!'?.'!.EP! ·IA.STGR GI~NEML 

WASHit~G TON 25, D • C • 

In Reply refc::: r to ~. m.:iY 293 

Fabiani, .Albert J. j5 
SN 12 153 894 29 August 1949 

SU :JJECT : 

'FO : 

l. 

identification of former UNI\NO':lN deceased . 

Commanding Officer . 
Quartermaster Ac t ivi ty 
[a.nsas City Records Center 
Kansas Ci7.y l, Missouri 
Attn : Effects Quar t ermas ter 

The remai11s wh ich <'Tere prev:i.osl:r interred 2s U'JK!IT01 ~1N X 

Plot GG , .Ro,u_.;:;..a __ , Grave_l78 , um.rc Neuvil1e-en-Condroz, Belgium 

have beer~ identified by a GHS 1i'ie1(1 Board of Review as those of -=------
__ S~g~t~Al~b~e~r~t_J~·-F~ab~i_an __ i~, __ l_2_._1_5_3 _8_9_4 ______________________________ ~-----' 

· 1ho s o tiex t of l::in , accorc: ing t o the re cords of th :1.s Office, is ------
Mr • .Amedeo o. Fab iani - father- 2143 \'lilliamsbrid.ge Road, :Bronx 61, llT. Y. 

2 . T! te ident.ificatiGr~ has ~een appr oved by this Office . 

Lt . Go.lonel, '-~ .C 
Hemorial Division 

/ 
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DEPAR'L'MENT OF THE ARMY 
Off ice of Th& Qu&rtermaster General 

Washington 25, D. C. 

I n reply refer to QMGOD 332.3 
Kansas City 

2 May 1949 

SUBJECT : Report on Certain Unknowns 

TO: Commanding Officer, Quartermaster .Activities 
Kansas City Records Center (AGO), Missouri 
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster 

-- 1. Reference your inquiry concerning present status of the 
following named Unknowns, you are- advised that identification bas 
not yet been established: _-

x-800.5 Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium 
X-2432 " " II " 
X-2487 II tt fl tt 

X-7984 & 798.5 II II It " X-78.54 n " II " 
X-7858 II If IT II 

X-7976 " II It tt 

X-8008 u " " 11 

X-8025 If II II " 
X-1749 u II t1 -II 

X- 2481 ft II II n 

x-44 Montelimar, France. - " X-98 Hamm, Luxembourg 
X-38 Andilly, France .. 

2. Correspondence from the Bureau regarding these Unknowns 
is returned herewith . · 

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAl -FELDMAN: 

1 Incl: 
Correspondence 

/s/ William F. Conlon 
wn.LIAM F. CONLON 
Major, QMC 
Field Service Division 

c 0 p y 
KCQMD 
AEB/ ;nj 
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IN REPLY REFER TO 

DEPARTMENT OF THE b.RMY 
KhNSnS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 
601 H.rtRDESTY AVENUE 

KANS~S CITY 1 , MISSOURI 

QMDKG 889 427 

SUBJECT : Disposal of Per sonal Effects 

TO : The Quartermaster General 
Memorial Division 
Washington 25 , D. C. 

ROC/ns 
ll Aoril 1949 

Db.TE 

.... ' 

1 . Personal effects found on remains inter red as Unknown X -7854 

Plot GG , Row 8 , Grave 178 , USMC Neuville - en-
----------- --------- -------------

Condroz, Belgium have been held at this Bureau as of 4 April 1949 

2. Bureau inspection of the effects has been made and the follow­
ing description furnishEid for reference : 

Remnants of decomposed billfold, initiaTs "t. J . F. " 

3 . It is requested that this Bureau be informed whether or not 

the above listed Unknown decadent has been officially identified . 

FOR THE COMMn.NDING OFFICER : 

~~ 
H. 0 . C.hLDWE LL 
Effects Quartermaster 

. ./ 

' I , 
.), 




